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VIl. INDEX (5&5l)

1. Numerical index (#&SIE%R3])

Chattonella antiqua
Chattonella antiqua
Chattonella marina
Heterosigma akashiwo
Heterosigma akashiwo
Heterocapsa triquetra
Pleurochrysis roscoffensis
Heterosigma akashiwo
Heterosigma akashiwo
Prorocentrum micans
Chattonella marina
Olisthodiscus luteus
Skeletonema marinoi-dohrnii complex
Skeletonema marinoi-dohrnii complex
Tetraselmis cordiformis
Anabaena cylindrica
Anabaenopsis circularis
Calothrix brevissima
Anabaena variabilis
Nostoc commune

Nostoc linckia

Nostoc minutum

Spirulina subsalsa

Nostoc linckia var. arvense

" Nostoc minutum

Leptolyngbya sp.

Oscillatoria laetevirens

Phormidium foveolarum

Oscillatoria tenuis

Phormidium foveolarum

Pseudokirchneriella subcapitata

Oscillatoria limnetica

Tolypothrix tenuis

Nostoc commune

Spirulina platensis

Anabaena affinis

Anabaena circinalis

Microcystis aeruginosa

Spirulina platensis

Spirulina platensis

Euglena gracilis

Euglena gracilis

Euglena gracilis var. bacillaris

Aulosira laxa

Closterium peracerosum-strigosum-littorale complex
Closterium peracerosum-strigosum-littorale complex
Closterium peracerosum-strigosum-littorale complex
Closterium peracerosum-strigosum-littorale complex
Closterium peracerosum-strigosum-littorale complex
Closterium peracerosum-strigosum-littorale complex
Closterium peracerosum-strigosum-littorale complex

58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
11
112

Closterium peracerosum-strigosum-littorale complex
Closterium peracerosum-strigosum-littorale complex
Closterium peracerosum-strigosum-littorale complex
Closterium peracerosum-strigosum-littorale complex
Closterium peracerosum-strigosum-littorale complex
Closterium peracerosum-strigosum-littorale complex
Closterium peracerosum-strigosum-littorale complex
Closterium peracerosum-strigosum-littorale complex
Closterium peracerosum-strigosum-littorale complex
Closterium peracerosum-strigosum-littorale complex
Closterium peracerosum-strigosum-littorale complex
Closterium peracerosum-strigosum-littorale complex
Closterium peracerosum-strigosum-littorale complex
Achnanthidium minutissimum

Anabaena flos-aquae

Anabaena kisseleviana

Anabaena flos-aquae

Anabaena spiroides

Anabaena crassa

Anabaena crassa

Anabaena pseudocompacta

Anabaena planctonica

Aphanizomenon flos-aquae f. gracile

Chattonella antiqua

Chattonella antiqua

Chattonella antiqua

Chattonella antiqua

Microcystis aeruginosa

Microcystis aeruginosa

Microcystis aeruginosa

Microcystis aeruginosa

Microcystis aeruginosa

Scenedesmus acuminatus var. tetradesmoides
Scenedesmus dimorphus

Scenedesmus acutus

Scenedesmus acutus

Desmodesmus sp.

Desmodesmus serratus

Microcystis aeruginosa

Microcystis aeruginosa

Microcystis aeruginosa

Microcystis aeruginosa

Microcystis aeruginosa

Microcystis aeruginosa

Microcystis aeruginosa

Microcystis aeruginosa

Microcystis aeruginosa

Microcystis aeruginosa

Microcystis aeruginosa

Microcystis aeruginosa

Microcystis aeruginosa

Microcystis aeruginosa

Microcystis aeruginosa
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113
114
115
116
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
144
145
146
147
148
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

Chattonella antiqua

Chattonella antiqua

Chattonella marina

Chattonella marina

Chattonella marina

Scenedesmus dimorphus

Scenedesmus acutus

Chattonella marina

Chlamydomonas pulsatilla

Rusalka fusiformis

Closterium acerosum

Closterium acerosum

Closterium acerosum

Closterium calosporum var. galiciense
Coelastrum astroideum

Coelastrum astroideum

Coelastrum proboscideum

Coelastrum reticulatum

Cosmarium contractum
Dimorphococcus lunatus
Dimorphococcus lunatus

Fibrocapsa japonica
Echinosphaeridium nordstedtii
Gonatozygon brebissonii

Gonatozygon brebissonii
Haematococcus lacustris

Heterosigma akashiwo

Heterosigma akashiwo

Hyalotheca dissiliens

Hyalotheca dissiliens

Hyalotheca dissiliens

Micractinium pusillum

Micrasterias crux-melitensis
Desmotetra delicata

Kentrosphaera sp.

Tetracystis chlorococcoides

Urnella terrestris
Heterochlamydomonas sp.
Chlamydomonas augustae var. ellipsoidea
Pseudopleurococcus printzii var. longissimus
Chlorokybus sp.

Chattonella antiqua

Closterium calosporum var. galiciense
Closterium calosporum var. galiciense
Closterium calosporum var. galiciense
Closterium calosporum var. galiciense
Closterium calosporum var. galiciense
Closterium calosporum var. galiciense
Closterium calosporum var. galiciense
Closterium calosporum var. himalayense
Closterium calosporum var. himalayense
Closterium calosporum var. himalayense
Closterium moniliferum var. moniliferum
Closterium moniliferum var. moniliferum
Closterium moniliferum var. moniliferum
Closterium navicula

Numerical index

176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
185
186
187
188
189
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
221
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
237

Closterium navicula

Closterium navicula

Closterium navicula

Closterium gracile

Closterium gracile

Closterium incurvum

Closterium moniliferum var. submoniliferum
Closterium moniliferum var. submoniliferum
Closterium pusillum var. maius
Closterium spinosporum var. crassum
Closterium spinosporum var. crassum
Closterium spinosporum var. malaysiense
Closterium spinosporum var. malaysiense
Closterium spinosporum var. ryukyuense
Closterium spinosporum var. ryukyuense
Closterium spinosporum var. ryukyuense
Closterium spinosporum var. spinosporum
Closterium spinosporum var. spinosporum
Closterium spinosporum var. spinosporum
Closterium spinosporum var. spinosporum
Closterium tumidum

Closterium venus

Closterium wallichii

Closterium wallichii

Closterium wallichii

Oedogonium obesum

Planktothrix agardhii

Planktothrix agardhii

Oscillatoria animalis

Planktothricoides raciborskii

Oscillatoria rosea

Pediastrum boryanum

Pediastrum duplex var. duplex
Pediastrum duplex var. gracillimum
Pediastrum duplex

Pediastrum duplex var. duplex
Pediastrum duplex var. gracillimum
Pediastrum simplex

Pediastrum tetras

Penium margaritaceum

Prorocentrum micans

Pterosperma cristatum

Skeletonema marinoi-dohrnii complex
Staurodesmus dejectus

Tabellaria flocculosa

Graesiella emersonii

Chlorella vulgaris var. vulgaris
Closterium ehrenbergii

Closterium ehrenbergii

Merismopedia tenuissima

Coelastrum morus

Polyedriopsis spinulosa

Synura petersenii

Synura spinosa

Heterocapsa triquetra

Prorocentrum minimum
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241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
261
262
263
265
266
267
268
271
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306

Prorocentrum minimum

Volvox aureus

Pandorina morum

Pandorina morum

Coelastrum astroideum

Coelastrum reticulatum var. reticulatum
Schroederia setigera

Gonatozygon monotaenium
Cosmocladium constrictum
Pyramimonas aff. amylifera
Nephroselmis astigmatica

Euglena clara

Pyramimonas parkeae

Monomastix minuta

Monomastix minuta

Hafniomonas laevis

Closterium aciculare var. subpronum
Closterium aciculare var. subpronum

Closterium peracerosum-strigosum-littorale complex
Closterium peracerosum-strigosum-littorale complex

Anabaena ucrainica
Asterionellopsis glacialis

Calothrix crustacea

Calothrix parasitica

Calothrix scopulorum

Closterium calosporum var. calosporum
Cryptomonas ovata

Cryptomonas ovata

Cryptomonas platyuris
Cryptomonas rostratiformis
Cryptomonas rostratiformis
Cryptomonas tetrapyrenoidosa
Cryptomonas tetrapyrenoidosa
Cryptomonas tetrapyrenoidosa
Cryptomonas tetrapyrenoidosa
Dinobryon divergens

Docidium undulatum var. undulatum
Euglena mutabilis

Gonatozygon monotaenium

Gonium viridistellatum

Gonium viridistellatum

Gonium viridistellatum

Heterosigma akashiwo

Hyalotheca dissiliens f. tridentula
Hydrodictyon reticulatum
Mesostigma viride

Micrasterias foliacea var. foliacea
Microcystis aeruginosa

Microcystis aeruginosa

Pediastrum angulosum var. angulosum
Pediastrum boryanum

Pediastrum simplex

Penium margaritaceum

Peridinium willei

Phormidium ramosum
Pleurotaenium cylindricum var. stuhlmannii

Numerical index

308
309
310
311
312
313
315
316
319
320
323
324
325
329
330
331
333
334
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
353
356
359
360
361
362
363
365
366
369
372
375
371
378
379
380
381
382
384
385
387
388

Pleurotaenium ehrenbergii var. curtum
Pleurotaenium ehrenbergii var. ehrenbergii
Pleurotaenium ehrenbergii var. ehrenbergii
Pleurotaenium ehrenbergii var. curtum
Pleurotaenium nodosum var. nodosum
Pleurotaenium ovatum

Prorocentrum gracile

Prorocentrum micans

Protoceratium reticulatum
Pyramimonas aff. amylifera
Skeletonema marinoi-dohrnii complex
Skeletonema marinoi-dohrnii complex
Spinoclosterium cuspidatum

Ulothrix variabilis

Achnanthes subconstricta
Amphidinium carterae

Aulacoseira granulata

Calothrix parasitica

Closterium calosporum var. himalayense
Closterium incurvum

Closterium rostratum var. subrostratum
Closterium selenastrum

Closterium selenastrum

Closterium spinosporum var. crassum
Coelastrum astroideum

Coolia monotis

Cryptomonas platyuris

Cryptomonas rostratiformis
Cryptomonas tetrapyrenoidosa
Cryptomonas tetrapyrenoidosa
Cryptomonas tetrapyrenoidosa
Cylindrocystis brebissonii var. brebissonii
Ditylum brightwellii

Eudorina elegans

Gephyrocapsa oceanica

Heterocapsa rotundata
Oltmannsiellopsis unicellularis
Oltmannsiellopsis viridis

Oscillatoria amphibia

Pandorina morum

Pedinomonas minor

Peridinium volzii

Peridinium willei

Scrippsiella trochoidea

Achnanthidium minutissimum var. saprophilum

Brachiomonas submarina
Chaetoceros sociale
Dictyochloropsis irregularis
Eremosphaera gigas
Eremosphaera viridis
Eutreptiella gymnastica
Lagerheimia ciliata
Monoraphidium contortum
Monoraphidium griffithii
Cryptoglena skujae
Phaeocystis globosa
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390
391
392
394
395
396
397
398
403
405
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
436
437
438
439
440
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458

Staurastrum inconspicuum
Fragilaria capucina
Chlorotetraedron incus
Treubaria triappendiculata
Uroglena americana

Volvox aureus

Volvox carteri

Volvox carteri

Tetrahymena pyriformis
Togula britannica
Achnanthidium minutissimum
Achnanthidium minutissimum
Achnanthidium minutissimum
Achnanthidium minutissimum
Achnanthidium minutissimum
Achnanthidium minutissimum
Achnanthidium minutissimum
Achnanthidium minutissimum
Actinastrum hantzschii
Aphanocapsa montana
Asterionellopsis glacialis
Astrephomene gubernaculifera
Astrephomene gubernaculifera
Heterocapsa niei

Carteria crucifera

Carteria inversa

Carteria inversa

Carteria cerasiformis
Carteria cerasiformis
Carteria klebsii

Carteria multifilis

Carteria obtusa

Carteria obtusa

Carteria obtusa

Carteria obtusa

Carteria radiosa
Chamaesiphon polymorphus
Chamaesiphon subglobosus
Characium polymorphum
Chlamydomonas fasciata
Chlamydomonas monadina var. monadina
Gungnir neglectum
Chlamydomonas parkeae
Chlamydomonas tetragama
Chloromonas insignis
Closterium acerosum
Closterium pleurodermatum
Closterium praelongum var. brevius
Closterium praelongum var. brevius
Cosmarium hians
Dictyosphaerium pulchellum
Stigeoclonium sp.
Micractinium bornhemiensis
Eudorina elegans var. elegans
Eudorina elegans var. elegans
Eudorina elegans var. synoica

Numerical index

459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
483
484
485
486
487
494
495
497
501
503
504
505
506
507
509
510
512
514
515
522
523
524
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534
536
537
538
539

Eudorina illinoisensis

Eudorina illinoisensis

Eunotia pectinalis var. minor
Fibrocapsa japonica
Glenodiniopsis uliginosa
Gloeomonas lateperforata
Gomphonema gracile var. gracile
Gomphonema parvulum var. parvulum
Gomphonema parvulum var. parvulum
Gonium pectorale var. pectorale
Gonium pectorale var. pectorale
Hemidinium nasutum
Heterocapsa ovata

Heterocapsa pseudotriquetra
Lobomonas monstruosa
Mesostigma viride

Mesostigma viride

Mesostigma viride

Microcystis aeruginosa
Microthamnion kiitzingianum
Monoraphidium circinale
Myxosarcina burmensis
Nephroselmis olivacea
Nephroselmis olivacea
Nephroselmis olivacea
Nephroselmis viridis

Nitzschia palea

Oxyrrhis marina

Peridinium bipes f. globosum
Peridinium bipes f. occultatum
Peridinium volzii

Phormidium foveolarum
Phormidium foveolarum
Phormidium foveolarum
Phormidium jenkelianum
Phormidium jenkelianum
Phormidium molle

Phormidium mucicola
Pseudanabaena galeata
Planctonema lauterbornii
Plectonema radiosum
Pseudocarteria mucosa
Pseudocarteria mucosa
Pseudocarteria mucosa
Spirulina subsalsa

Staurastrum paradoxum
Stichococcus bacillaris
Stichococcus bacillaris
Stigeoclonium aestivale
Stigeoclonium fasciculare var. fasciculare
Tetraselmis cordiformis
Thalassionema nitzschioides
Ulothrix zonata

Ulothrix zonata

Uronema confervicolum
Uronema gigas



540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
553
556
557
558
559
560
561
562
564
565
566
567
568
569
570
571
572
573
574
575
576
571
578
579
580
581
582
583
584
585
586
587
588
589
590
592
593
594
595
596
597
598
601
603
604
605
608

Uronema gigas

Volvox aureus var. aureus
Volvox aureus var. aureus
Volvox prolificus

Volvox tertius

Volvulina steinii

Volvulina steinii

Cyanophora paradoxa
Acinetospora crinita
Chaetoceros sociale
Triceratium dubium
Chattonella marina
Chattonella antiqua
Chattonella marina
Fibrocapsa japonica
Heterosigma akashiwo
Chrysochromulina parva
Astrephomene perforata
Astrephomene perforata
Basichlamys sacculifera
Characiochloris sasae
Eudorina elegans var. synoica
Gonium pectorale var. pectorale
Gonium pectorale var. pectorale
Tetrabaena socialis var. socialis
Pandorina colemaniae
Pandorina colemaniae
Pandorina morum var. morum
Pandorina morum var. morum
Pleodorina californica
Pleodorina japonica
Yamagishiella unicocca
Yamagishiella unicocca

Volvox carteri f. kawasakiensis
Volvox carteri f. kawasakiensis
Volvulina compacta

Volvulina compacta

Volvulina steinii

Volvulina steinii

Chaetoceros didymus
Hantzschia amphioxys var. compacta
Lithodesmium variabile
Odontella aurita

Odontella longicruris
Fischerella major
Hydrococcus rivularis
Planktothrix agardhii
Planktothrix agardhii
Planktothrix agardhii
Spirulina platensis

Spirulina subsalsa
Prorocentrum micans
Chattonella ovata

Microcystis aeruginosa
Fibrocapsa japonica
Prorocentrum micans

Numerical index

609
610
611
612
613
614
615
617
618
619
620
621
622
623
624
626
628
630
631
632
633
634
635
636
637
638
639
640
641
642
643
644
645
646
647
648
649
650
651
652
653
654
655
656
657
658
659
660
661
662
663
664
665
666
667
670

Pyrocystis lunura

Planktothrix rubescens
Pseudanabaena sp.
Alexandrium hiranoi
Amphidinium klebsii
Heterocapsa horiguchii

Coolia monotis

Prorocentrum lima
Prorocentrum mexicanum
Woloszynskia leopoliense
Gomphonema angustatum var. obtusatum
Botrydiopsis arrhiza
Botrydium granulatum
Paviova gyrans
Chlorarachnion reptans
Pterosperma cristatum
Astrephomene gubernaculifera
Carteria crucifera

Carteria eugametos

Carteria eugametos

Carteria eugametos

Carteria eugametos

Carteria eugametos

Carteria eugametos
Characiochloris acuminata
Characiochloris sasae
Characium angustum
'Chlorella’ saccharophila
Chlorella vulgaris var. vulgaris
Chlorella vulgaris var. vulgaris
Eremosphaera viridis
Eremosphaera viridis

Gonium pectorale var. pectorale
Gonium pectorale var. pectorale
Gonium quadratum

Gonium quadratum

Gonium quadratum

Gonium quadratum

Gonium quadratum

Gonium quadratum

Gonium quadratum

Gonium viridistellatum
Gonium viridistellatum
Hafniomonas montana
Mesotaenium kramstae
Mesotaenium kramstae
Oocystis borgei

Oocystis lacustris

QOocystis lacustris

QOocystis lacustris
Pleurotaenium nodosum var. borgei
Pleurotaenium nodosum var. borgei
Staurastrum dorcidentiferum
Yamagishiella unicocca
Yamagishiella unicocca
Pseudochattonella verruculosa
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242 Numerical index

671  Chattonella ovata 732 Volvox carteri f. kawasakiensis

672  Oltmannsiellopsis geminata 733 Volvox carteri f. kawasakiensis

674  Alexandrium catenella 734 Volvox rousseletii

675  Alexandrium catenella 735  Pleodorina californica

677  Alexandrium catenella 736  Pleodorina indica

678  Alexandrium insuetum 737 Gonium multicoccum

680  Karenia mikimotoi 738  Pteromonas aculeata

682  Prorocentrum dentatum 739 Pteromonas angulosa

684  Scrippsiella sweeneyae 740  Pteromonas multipyrenoidea

685  Desmodesmus abundans 741  Chrysochromulina hirta

686  Chlorella vulgaris var. vulgaris 742 Chlorogonium capillatum

687  Graesiella emersonii 743 Chlorogonium capillatum

688  Graesiella emersonii 744  Chlorogonium capillatum

689  Graesiella emersonii 745  Chlorogonium capillatum

690  Graesiella emersonii 746  Chlorogonium capillatum

691  Tetrabaena socialis 747  Chlorogonium capillatum

692  Chlorogonium capillatum 748  Chlorogonium capillatum

693 Volvox aureus 749  Chlorogonium capillatum

694 Volvox aureus ' 750  Chlorogonium capillatum

695  Synura sphagnicola 751  Chlorogonium elongatum

696  Synura sphagnicola 752 Chlorogonium elongatum

697  Cryptomonas acuta 753  Chlorogonium elongatum

698  Cryptomonas irregularis 754 Chlorogonium euchlorum

699  Rhodomonas atrorosea 755  Chlorogonium euchlorum

700  Rhodomonas baltica 756  Chlorogonium euchlorum

701  Rhodomonas chrysoidea 757  Chlorogonium euchlorum

702 Rhodomonas falcata 758  Chlorogonium euchlorum

703 Chroomonas collegionis 759  Chlorogonium euchlorum

704  Chroomonas dispersa 760  Chlorogonium euchlorum

705  Chroomonas placoidea 761  Gungnir kasakii

706  Chroomonas nordstedtii 763 Cyanophora paradoxa

707  Chroomonas nordstedtii 764 Cyanophora tetracyanea

708  Chroomonas nordstedtii 765  Rhodomonas duplex

709  Chroomonas nordstedtii 766  Cryptomonas paramaecium

710  Chroomonas nordstedtii 767  Cryptomonas paramaecium

711 Chroomonas nordstedtii 768  Cosmarium askenasyi

712 Chroomonas caudata 769  Cosmarium askenasyi

713 Chroomonas coerulea 770  Cosmarium askenasyi

714 Chroomonas coerulea 771 Cosmarium askenasyi

715 Cryptomonas paramaecium 772 Euastrum turgidum

716  Haramonas dimorpha 773 Euastrum turgidum

717  Eudorina elegans var. elegans 774  Micrasterias anomala

718  Eudorina elegans var. elegans 776  Micrasterias anomala

719  Eudorina elegans var. elegans 777  Micrasterias foliacea

720  Eudorina elegans var. elegans 778  Micrasterias foliacea

721  Eudorina elegans var. carteri 779  Micrasterias mahabuleshwarensis
722 Eudorina cylindrica 780  Micrasterias mahabuleshwarensis
723 Eudorina illinoisensis 781  Micrasterias thomasiana var. notata
724  Eudorina unicocca 782  Micrasterias thomasiana var. notata
725  Eudorina unicocca 783  Micrasterias truncata var. pusilla
726  Eudorina peripheralis 784  Micrasterias truncata var. pusilla
727  Paulschulzia pseudovolvox 785  Pleurotaenium nodosum var. nodosum
728  Platydorina caudata 786  Pleurotaenium nodosum var. nodosum
729  Platydorina caudata 787  Pleurotaenium nodosum var. gutwinskii
730 Volvox barberi 788  Pleurotaenium nodosum var. gutwinskii

731 Volvox dissipatrix 789  Triploceras gracile



790
791
792
793
794
795
796
797
798
799
800
801
802
803
804
805
806
807
808
809
810
811
812
813
814
815
816
817
818
819
820
821
822
823
824
825
826
827
829
830
831
833
834
835
836
837
838
839
840
841
842
843
844
846
847
848

Triploceras gracile
Triploceras gracile
Triploceras gracile
Triploceras gracile
Triploceras gracile
Triploceras gracile
Triploceras gracile
Desmodesmus subspicatus
Desmodesmus subspicatus
Desmodesmus subspicatus
Desmodesmus subspicatus
Desmodesmus subspicatus
Desmodesmus subspicatus
Cyclotella meneghiniana
Cyclotella meneghiniana
Cyclotella meneghiniana
Anabaena compacta
Anabaena kisseleviana
Anabaena lemmermannii
Anabaena mucosa
Anabaena planctonica
Anabaena planctonica
Anabaena planctonica
Anabaena planctonica
Anabaena planctonica
Anabaena planctonica
Anabaena planctonica
Anabaena planctonica
Anabaena smithii
Anabaena smithii
Anabaena smithii
Anabaena smithii
Anabaena smithii
Anabaena smithii
Anabaena smithii
Anabaena ucrainica
Anabaena ucrainica
Anabaena viguieri
Anabaena oumiana
Anabaena smithii
Anabaena smithii
Anabaena lemmermannii
Anabaena planctonica
Anabaena compacta
Botryococcus braunii
Emiliania huxleyi
Gephyrocapsa oceanica
Cosmarium dilatatum
Euastrum diverrucosum
Staurastrum levanderi
Staurastrum tsukubicum
Microcystis aeruginosa
Planktothrix mougeotii
Tychonema bourrellyi
Limnothrix redekei
Chattonella minima

Numerical index

849
850
851
852
853
854
855
856
857
858
859
860
861
862
863
864
865
866
867
868
869
870
871
872
873
874
875
876
8717
878
879
880
881
882
883
884
885
886
887
888
889
890
891
892
893
894
895
896
897
898
900
901
902
905
911
913

Chattonella ovata
Pseudochattonella verruculosa
Gonium octonarium

Gonium octonarium
Astrephomene gubernaculifera
Astrephomene gubernaculifera
Astrephomene gubernaculifera
FEudorina minodii

Gonium viridistellatum
Phacotus lenticularis

Phacotus lenticularis
Pteromonas aculeata
Pteromonas angulosa
Pteromonas angulosa

Volvox africanus

Volvox aureus

Volvox carteri f. nagariensis
Volvox carteri f. weismannia
Volvox gigas

Volvox obversus

Volvox tertius

Yamagishiella unicocca
Yamagishiella unicocca
Yamagishiella unicocca
Yamagishiella unicocca
Yamagishiella unicocca
Vitreochlamys aulata
Vitreochlamys aulata
Vitreochlamys aulata
Vitreochlamys aulata
Vitreochlamys fluviatilis
Vitreochlamys gloeocystiformis
Vitreochlamys nekrassovii
Vitreochlamys ordinata
Vitreochlamys pinguis
Chlamydomonas debaryana var. cristata
Gonium multicoccum
Pandorina morum

Pandorina morum

Pandorina morum

Pandorina morum

Pandorina morum

Volvox aureus

Volvox aureus

Volvulina boldii

Volvulina boldii

Volvulina pringsheimii
Volvulina steinii

Volvulina steinii

Volvulina steinii

Prorocentrum dentatum
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Planktothrix agardhii
Planktothrix mougeotii
Planktothrix mougeotii
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917
928
930
931
932
933
934
935
936
937
938
939
940
941
942
943
944
945
946
947
948
949
950
951
952
953
954
955
956
957
958
959
960
961
962
963
964
965
966
967
968
969
970
971
972
973
974
975
976
977
978
979
980
981
982
983

Planktothricoides raciborskii
Planktothrix rubescens
Cylindrospermopsis raciborskii
Gloeocapsa decorticans
Raphidiopsis curvata
Microcystis aeruginosa
Nephroselmis spinosa
Nephroselmis spinosa
Pterosperma cristatum
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Glaucocystis nostochinearum
Trentepohlia sp.
Chlamydomonas kuwadae
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.

Numerical index

984

985

986

987

988

989

990

991

992

993

994

995

996

997

998

1000
1001
1002
1003
1004
1005
1006
1007
1008
1009
1011
1012
1013
1014
1015
1016
1017
1018
1019
1020
1021
1022
1025
1026
1027
1028
1029
1031
1032
1033
1034
1035
1036
1037
1038
1039
1040
1041
1043
1044
1045

Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Planktothrix agardhii
Planktothrix agardhii
Cylindrospermopsis raciborskii
Cylindrospermopsis raciborskii
Cylindrospermopsis raciborskii
Cylindrospermopsis raciborskii
Mesostigma viride
Stichococcus ampulliformis
Calyptrosphaera sphaeroidea
Chrysochromulina quadrikonta
Gephyrocapsa oceanica
Imantonia rotunda
Glossomastix chrysoplasta
Pelagomonas calceorata
Chroomonas coerulea
Rhodomonas sp.

Rhodomonas salina

Synura petersenii

Pedinella squamata
Gonyostomum semen
Ophiocytium capitatum
Cafeteria roenbergensis
Placidia cafeteriopsis

Placidia cafeteriopsis

Wobblia lunata

Hymenomonas coronata
Prymnesium parvum
Prymnesium parvum
Tetraselmis striata

Apiocystis brauniana
Chlamydomonas coccoides
Chlamydomonas parkeae
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Chroogloeocystis siderophila
Porphyridium sp.
Porphyridium sp.
Porphyridium sp.
Porphyridium sp.

Rhodella sp.

Rhodella sp.

Gonium multicoccum

Gonium multicoccum
Cylindrospermopsis raciborskii
Cylindrospermopsis raciborskii
Microcystis aeruginosa
Schizocladia ischiensis
Cylindrotheca closterium



1046
1047
1048
1050
1051
1052
1053
1054
1055
1056
1057
1058
1059
1060
1061
1062
1063
1064
1065
1066
1067
1068
1069
1070
1071
1072
1073
1074
1075
1076
1077
1078
1079
1080
1081
1082
1083
1084
1085
1086
1087
1088
1089
1090
1091
1092
1093
1094
1095
1096
1097
1098
1099
1100
1101
1102

Cylindrotheca fusiformis
Cylindrotheca sp.

Chlamydomonas noctigama

Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa

Numerical index

1103
1104
1105
1106
1107
1108
1109
1110
1111
1112
1113
1114
1115
1116
1117
1118
1119
1120
1121
1122
1123
1124
1125
1126
1127
1128
1129
1130
1131
1132
1133
1134
1135
1136
1137
1138
1139
1140
1141
1142
1143
1144
1145
1146
1147
1148
1149
1150
1151
1152
1153
1154
1155
1156
1157
1158

Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
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1159
1160
1161
1162
1163
1164
1165
1166
1167
1168
1169
1170
1171
1172
1173
1174
1175
1176
1177
1178
1179
1180
1181
1182
1183
1184
1185
1186
1187
1188
1189
1190
1191
1192
1193
1194
1195
1196
1197
1198
1199
1200
1201
1202
1203
1204
1205
1206
1207
1208
1209
1210
1211
1212
1213
1214

Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa

Numerical index

1215
1216
1217
1218
1219
1220
1221
1222
1223
1224
1225
1226
1227
1228
1229
1230
1231
1232
1233
1234
1235
1236
1237
1238
1239
1240
1241
1242
1243
1244
1245
1246
1247
1248
1249
1250
1251
1252
1253
1254
1255
1256
1257
1258
1259
1260
1261
1262
1263
1264
1265
1266
1267
1268
1269
1270

Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Aphanizomenon flos-aquae
Cylindrospermopsis raciborskii
Cylindrospermopsis raciborskii
Cylindrospermopsis raciborskii
Cylindrospermopsis raciborskii
Planktothrix agardhii
Planktothrix agardhii
Planktothrix agardhii
Planktothrix rubescens
Planktothrix rubescens
Amphidinium testudo
Chlorella vulgaris
Picochlorum sp.



1271
1272
1273
1274
1275
1276
1277
1278
1279
1280
1281
1282
1283
1284
1286
1287
1288
1289
1290
1291
1292
1293
1294
1295
1296
1297
1298
1299
1300
1301
1302
1303
1304
1305
1308
1309
1310
1311
1312
1313
1314
1315
1316
1317
1318
1319
1320
1321
1322
1324
1325
1326
1327
1328
1329
1330

Trebouxia anticipata
Trebouxia anticipata
Trebouxia anticipata
Trebouxia arboricola
Trebouxia arboricola
Trebouxia arboricola
Trebouxia arboricola
Trebouxia corticola
Trebouxia corticola
Trebouxia corticola
Trebouxia corticola
Trebouxia corticola
Trebouxia corticola
Trebouxia corticola
Trebouxia corticola
Trebouxia corticola
Trebouxia corticola
Trebouxia higginsiae
Trebouxia higginsiae
Trebouxia higginsiae
Trebouxia higginsiae
Trebouxia higginsiae
Trebouxia higginsiae
Trebouxia higginsiae
Trebouxia higginsiae
Trebouxia showmanii
Asterochloris cf. glomerata
Asterochloris cf. glomerata
Asterochloris cf. glomerata
Asterochloris cf. glomerata
Glossomastix chrysoplasta
Fibrocapsa japonica
Calcidiscus leptoporus
Calcidiscus leptoporus
Calyptrosphaera sphaeroidea
Calyptrosphaera sphaeroidea
Emiliania huxleyi
Emiliania huxleyi
Emiliania huxleyi
Emiliania huxleyi
Emiliania huxleyi
Gephyrocapsa oceanica
Gephyrocapsa oceanica
Gephyrocapsa oceanica
Gephyrocapsa oceanica
Gephyrocapsa oceanica
Oolithotus fragilis
Oolithotus fragilis
Oolithotus fragilis

Umbilicosphaera sibogae var. sibogae

Thoracosphaera heimii
Thoracosphaera heimii
Cryptomonas rostratiformis
Gephyrocapsa oceanica
Gephyrocapsa oceanica
Prymnesium calathiferum

Numerical index

1331
1332
1333
1334
1335
1336
1337
1338
1339
1340
1341
1342
1343
1344
1345
1346
1347
1348
1349
1350
1353
1354
1355
1356
1357
1358
1359
1360
1361
1362
1363
1364
1365
1366
1367
1368
1369
1370
1371
1372
1373
1374
1375
1376
1377
1378
1379
1380
1381
1382
1383
1384
1385
1386
1387
1388

Asterococcus superbus
Cyanidioschyzon merolae
Chrysochromulina sp.
Kathablepharis japonica
Leucocryptos marina
Carteria palmata
Carteria palmata
Carteria palmata
Nitzschia sp.

Nitzschia sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Synechococcus sp.
Achnanthes kuwaitensis
Achnanthidium minutissimum
Sellaphora seminulum
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Microcystis aeruginosa
Chlorogonium elongatum
Chlorogonium elongatum
Gungnir kasakii

Gungnir kasakii
Pleodorina starrii
Pleodorina starrii
Pleodorina starrii
Pleodorina starrii
Pleodorina starrii
Pleodorina starrii
Adenoides eludens
Amphidinium operculatum
Glaucocystis nostochinearum
Chroomonas mesostigmatica
Goniomonas amphinema
Goniomonas pacifica
Goniomonas truncata
Goniomonas sp.
Rhodomonas salina
Mallomonas sp.
Paraphysomonas vestita
Fibrocapsa sp.
Olisthodiscus luteus
Gonyostomum semen
Pseudopedinella pyriformis
Rhizochromulina sp.
Pseudonitzschia sp.
Ophiocytium capitatum
Ophiocytium parvulum
Unidentified pelagophyte
Unidentified pelagophyte
Developayella elegans
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1389
1391
1392
1393
1394
1395
1396
1397
1398
1399
1400
1401
1402
1403
1404
1405
1406
1407
1408
1409
1410
1411
1412
1413
1414
1415
1416
1417
1418
1419
1420
1421
1422
1423
1424
1425
1426
1427
1428
1429
1430
1431
1432
1433
1434
1435
1436
1437
1438
1439
1440
1441
1442
1443
1444
1445

Numerical index

Unidentified yellow heterokontophyte 1446
Chrysochromulina sp. 1447
Chrysochromulina simplex 1448
Hyalolithus neolepis 1449
Imantonia rotunda 1450
Ochrosphaera neapolitana 1451
Phaeocystis sp. 1452
Prymnesium sp. 1453
Paviova pinguis 1454
Pavlova sp. 1455
Pavlova sp. 1456
Paviova sp. 1457
Adenoides eludens 1458
Heterocapsa sp. 1459
Ostreopsis siamensis 1460
Peridinium pseudolaeve 1461
Prorocentrum micans 1462
Cryptoglena pigra 1463
Chlorarachnion sp. 1464
Mantoniella squamata 1465
Marsupiomonas sp. 1466
Micromonas pusilla 1467
Micromonas pusilla 1468
Micromonas pusilla 1469
Nephroselmis sp. 1470
Nephroselmis astigmatica 1471
Nephroselmis pyriformis 1472
Nephroselmis sp. 1473
Nephroselmis sp. 1474
Pseudoscourfieldia marina 1475
Pseudoscourfieldia marina 1476
Pyramimonas cordata 1477
Pyramimonas cordata 1478
Pyramimonas cordata 1479
Pyramimonas grossii 1480
Pyramimonas grossii 1481
Pyramimonas sp. 1482
Pyramimonas sp. 1483
Pyramimonas sp. 1484
Tetraselmis sp. 1485
Tetraselmis levis 1486
Tetraselmis sp. 1487
Tetraselmis sp. 1488
Tetraselmis sp. 1489
Tetraselmis sp. 1490
Unidentified coccoid prasinophyte 1491
Choricystis minor 1492
Tetrabaena socialis 1493
Bicosoeca sp. 1494
Bodo saltans 1495
Hexamita sp. 1496
Percolomonas sp. 1497
Salpingoeca infusionum 1498
Thaumatomastix sp. 1499
Trepomonas sp. 1500

Rubratella sp. 1501

Trebouxia corticola
Trebouxia corticola
Trebouxia corticola
Trebouxia corticola
Trebouxia corticola
Trebouxia corticola
Trebouxia corticola
Trebouxia corticola
Trebouxia corticola
Trebouxia corticola
Batrachospermum atrum

Batrachospermum helminthosum
Batrachospermum virgato-decaisneanum

Batrachospermum sp.
Batrachospermum sp.
Compsopogon coeruleus
Compsopogon coeruleus
Compsopogonopsis japonica
Nemalionopsis tortuosa
Nemalionopsis tortuosa
Nemalionopsis tortuosa
Nemalionopsis tortuosa
Nemalionopsis tortuosa
Nemalionopsis tortuosa
Nemalionopsis tortuosa
Nemalionopsis tortuosa
Nemalionopsis tortuosa
Thorea gaudichaudii
Thorea gaudichaudii
Thorea gaudichaudii
Thorea gaudichaudii
Thorea gaudichaudii
Thorea gaudichaudii
Thorea gaudichaudii
Thorea gaudichaudii
Thorea gaudichaudii
Thorea gaudichaudii
Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae



1502
1503
1504
1505
1506
1507
1508
1509
1510
1511
1512
1513
1514
1515
1516
1517
1518
1519
1520
1521
1522
1523
1524
1525
1526
1527
1528
1529
1530
1531
1532
1533
1534
1535
1536
1537
1538
1539
1540
1541
1542
1543
1544
1545
1546
1547
1548
1549
1550
1551
1552
1553
1554
1555
1556
1558

Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae

Numerical index

1559
1560
1561
1562
1563
1564
1565
1566
1568
1569
1570
1571
1572
1573
1574
1575
1576
1577
1578
1579
1580
1582
1583
1584
1585
1586
1587
1588
1589
1590
1591
1592
1593
1594
1595
1597
1599
1601
1602
1603
1604
1605
1606
1607
1608
1609
1610
1611
1612
1613
1614
1615
1616
1617
1618
1619

Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea okadae
Thorea hispida
Thorea hispida
Thorea hispida
Thorea hispida
Thorea hispida
Thorea hispida
Thorea hispida
Thorea hispida
Thorea hispida
Thorea hispida
Thorea hispida
Thorea hispida
Chara australis
Chara braunii
Chara braunii
Chara braunii
Chara braunii
Chara braunii
Chara braunii
Chara braunii
Chara braunii
Chara braunii
Chara globularis
Chara globularis

Chara leptospora

Chara zeylanica
Chara sp.
Chara sp.
Chara braunii
Chara sp.

Lamprothamnium succinctum
Nitella acuminata var. capitulifera
Nitella axilliformis

Nitella axilliformis

Nitella flexilis
Nitella flexilis
Nitella flexilis
Nitella flexilis

Nitella furcata var. furcata
Nitella furcata var. furcata
Nitella furcata var. furcata
Nitella furcata var. furcata

Nitella sp.
Nitella gracilens
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1620
1621
1622
1623
1624
1625
1628
1629
1632
1633
1634
1635
1636
1637
1638
1639
1640
1641
1642
1643
1644
1645
1646
1647
1648
1649
1650
1651
1652
1653
1654
1655
1656
1657
1658
1659
1660
1661
1662
1663
1664
1665
1666
1667
1668
1669
1670
1671
1672
1673
1674
1675
1676
1677
1678
1679

Nitella gracilens
Nitella gracilens
Nitella gracilens
Nitella hyalina
Nitella japonica
Nitella japonica
Nitella megaspora
Nitella mirabilis
Nitella moriokae
Nitella moriokae
Nitella pulchella
Nitella sp.

Nitella sp.
Nitellopsis obtusa
Nitellopsis obtusa
Anabaena affinis
Anabaena affinis
Anabaena affinis
Anabaena affinis

Anabaena aphanizomenoides
Anabaena aphanizomenoides

Anabaena circinalis
Anabaena circinalis
Anabaenas circinalis
Anabaena circinalis
Anabaena circinalis
Anabaena circinalis
Anabaena sp.
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena danica
Anabaena flos-aquae
Anabaena flos-aquae
Anabaena flos-aquae
Anabaena flos-aquae
Anabaena flos-aquae

Anabaena lemmermannii
Anabaena lemmermannii
Anabaena lemmermannii
Anabaena lemmermannii

Anabaena mucosa
Anabaena oumiana
Anabaena oumiana

Numerical index

1680
1681
1682
1683
1684
1685
1686
1687
1688
1689
1690
1691
1692
1693
1694
1695
1696
1697
1698
1699
1700
1701
1703
1704
1705
1706
1707
1708
1709
1710
1711
1712
1713
1714
1715
1716
1717
1718
1719
1720
1721
1722
1723
1724
1725
1726
1727
1728
1729
1730
1731
1733
1734
1735
1736
1737

Anabaena planctonica
Anabaena planctonica
Anabaena planctonica
Anabaena planctonica
Anabaena pseudocompacta
Anabaena reniformis
Anabaena reniformis
Anabaena reniformis
Anabaena reniformis
Anabaena reniformis
Anabaena reniformis
Anabaena reniformis
Anabaena reniformis
Anabaena reniformis
Anabaena reniformis
Anabaena smithii
Anabaena ucrainica
Anabaena heterospora*
Anabaenopsis sp.
Chrysophaeum taylorii
Chrysophaeum taylorii
Haramonas sp.
Protodesmus globulifer
Nitella comptonii

Nitella comptonii

Nitella comptonii
Gonium multicoccum
Gonium multicoccum
Gonium multicoccum
Gonium pectorale
Gonium pectorale
Gonium pectorale
Gonium pectorale
Hafniomonas conica
Hafniomonas reticulata
Hafniomonas reticulata
Hafniomonas reticulata
Hafniomonas reticulata
Hafniomonas turbinea
Hafniomonas turbinea
Hafniomonas turbinea
Hemiflagellochloris kazakhstanica
Anabaena planctonica
Anabaena smithii
Anabaenopsis sp.
Aphanizomenon flos-aquae
Aphanizomenon flos-aquae
Aphanizomenon flos-aquae
Raphidiopsis sp.
Rhodomonas sp.
Kathablepharis sp.
Chlamydomonas parkeae
Compsopogon coeruleus
Nemalionopsis tortuosa
Nemalionopsis tortuosa
Nemalionopsis tortuosa



1738
1739
1740
1741
1742
1743
1744
1745
1746
1747
1748
1749
1750
1751
1752
1753
1754
1755
1756
1757
1758
1759
1760
1761
1762
1763
1764
1765
1766
1767
1768
1769
1770
1771
1772
1773
1774
1775
1776
1777
1778
1779
1780
1781
1782
1783
1784
1785
1786
1787
1788
1789
1790
1791
1792
1793

Nemalionopsis tortuosa
Nemalionopsis tortuosa
Nemalionopsis tortuosa
Nemalionopsis tortuosa
Nemalionopsis tortuosa
Nemalionopsis tortuosa
Nemalionopsis tortuosa
Nemalionopsis tortuosa
Nemalionopsis tortuosa
Nemalionopsis tortuosa
Nemalionopsis tortuosa
Nemalionopsis tortuosa
Nemalionopsis tortuosa
Thorea gaudichaudii
Thorea gaudichaudii
Thorea gaudichaudii
Thorea gaudichaudii
Thorea gaudichaudii
Thorea gaudichaudii
Thorea gaudichaudii
Thorea gaudichaudii
Thorea gaudichaudii
Thorea gaudichaudii
Thorea gaudichaudii
Thorea gaudichaudii
Thorea gaudichaudii
Thorea gaudichaudii
Thorea gaudichaudii
Thorea gaudichaudii
Thorea gaudichaudii
Thorea gaudichaudii
Thorea gaudichaudii
Thorea gaudichaudii
Thorea gaudichaudii
Thorea gaudichaudii
Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Numerical index

1794
1795
1796
1797
1798
1799
1800
1801
1802
1803
1804
1805
1806
1807
1808
1809
1810
1811
1812
1813
1814
1815
1816
1817
1818
1819
1820
1821
1822
1823
1824
1825
1826
1827
1828
1829
1830
1831
1832
1833
1834
1836
1837
1838
1839
1840
1841
1843
1844
1846
1848
1849
1850
1852
1853
1854
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Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae
Cyanidioschyzon merolae
Cyanidioschyzon merolae
Cyanidioschyzon merolae
Porphyridium sp.
Gonyostomum latum
Merotricha bacillata
Pseudopedinella pyriformis
Calyptrosphaera sphaeroidea
Prymnesium parvum
Pleurochrysis haptonemofera
Pleurochrysis sp.

Pavlova sp.

Paviova sp.

Nephroselmis pyriformis
Nephroselmis sp.
Pyramimonas dissomata
Pyramimonas grossii
Pyramimonas propulsa
Pyramimonas propulsa
Pyramimonas propulsa
Marsupiomonas sp.
Oltmannsiellopsis viridis
Epipyxis glabra

Lagynion subglobosum
Ochromonas sp.

Fibrocapsa japonica
Heterosigma akashiwo
Olisthodiscus luteus
Akashiwo sanguinea

Coolia monotis
Gymmnodinium catenatum
Tetraselmis verrucosa
Blidingia minima
Halochlorococcum sp.
Halochlorococcum sp.
Choricystis sp.

Hafniomonas sp.

Dysnectes brevis
Unidentified flagellate metamonad
Spumella sp.
Chlamydomonas perpusilla var. perpusilla
Chlamydomonas perpusilla var. perpusilla
Chlamydomonas pumilio var. pumilio
Pleodorina starrii
Pleodorina starrii
Pleodorina starrii
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1855
1856
1857
1858
1859
1860
1861
1862
1863
1864
1865
1868
1869
1870
1871
1872
1873
1874
1875
1876
1877
1878
1879
1880
1881
1882
1883
1884
1885
1886
1887
1888
1889
1890
1891
1892
1893
1894
1895
1896
1897
1898
1899
1900
1901
1902
1903
1904
1905
1906
1907
1908
1909
1910
1911
1912

Eudorina unicocca
Eudorina unicocca
Eudorina unicocca
Eudorina unicocca
Yamagishiella unicocca
Yamagishiella unicocca
Yamagishiella unicocca
Giraudyopsis sp.
Aurearena cruciata
Aurearena cruciata
Aurearena cruciata
Lepidodinium chlorophorum
Gungnir neglectum
Haramonas pauciplastida
Luteocerasus tetraplastida
Chattonella ovata
Chattonella ovata
Chrysoculter rhomboideus
Anabaena akankoensis
Anabaena akankoensis
Anabaena circinalis
Anabaena circinalis
Anabaena circinalis
Anabaenas circinalis*
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa*
Anabaena crassa*
Anabaena crassa*
Anabaena crassa*
Anabaena crassa*
Anabaena crassa*
Anabaena crassa*
Anabaena crassa*
Anabaena crassa*
Anabaena crassa*
Anabaena flos-aquae
Anabaena oumiana
Anabaena spiroides
Anabaena akankoensis
Anabaena akankoensis
Anabaena circinalis
Anabaena circinalis
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa

Numerical index

1913
1914
1915
1916
1917
1918
1919
1920
1921
1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968

Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena lemmermannii
Anabaena lemmermannii
Anabaena minispora
Anabaena minispora
Anabaena minispora
Anabaena mucosa*
Anabaena mucosa*
Anabaena mucosa*
Anabaena mucosa*
Anabaena circinalis
Anabaena circinalis
Anabaena oumiana
Anabaena oumiana
Anabaena oumiana
Anabaena planctonica
Anabaena pseudocompacta
Anabaena pseudocompacta
Anabaena pseudocompacta
Anabaena pseudocompacta
Anabaena pseudocompacta*
Anabaena pseudocompacta*
Anabaena reniformis
Anabaena reniformis
Anabaena reniformis
Anabaena reniformis
Anabaena reniformis
Anabaena reniformis
Anabaena reniformis
Anabaena reniformis
Anabaena reniformis
Anabaena spiroides
Anabaena viguieri*
Anabaena viguieri*
Anabaena sp.

Anabaena sp.

Anabaena sp.

Scytonema javanicum
Porphyridium aerugineum
Porphyridium aerugineum
Porphyridium aerugineum
Porphyridium aerugineum
Glaucocystis nostochinearum
Anorthoneis sp.
Mischococcus sp.
Ochrosphaera neapolitana
Paviova sp.

Karlodinium veneficum
Prorocentrum mexicanum
Unidentified metamonad



1969
1970
1971
1972
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1993
1994
1995
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025
2026
2027
2028
2029
2030
2031
2032
2033
2034
2035
2036
2037
2038
2039
2040
2041
2042
2043
2044

Chroodactylon ornatum
Chroodactylon ornatum
Chroodactylon ornatum
Rhodella sp.

Akashiwo sanguinea
Alexandrium sp.
Alexandrium sp.
Alexandrium sp.
Alexandrium sp.
Alexandrium sp.
Alexandrium sp.

Cochlodinium polykrikoides

Gyrodinium instriatum
Gyrodinium instriatum
Gymnodinium sp.
Gymnodinium sp.
Gymnodinium sp.
Gymnodinium sp.
Gymmnodinium sp.
Gymmnodinium sp.
Katodinium sp.
Katodinium sp.
Prorocentrum dentatum
Prorocentrum dentatum
Prorocentrum dentatum
Prorocentrum dentatum
Scrippsiella trochoidea
Scrippsiella sp.
Scrippsiella sp.
Scrippsiella sp.
Scrippsiella sp.
Scrippsiella sp.
Scrippsiella sp.
Scrippsiella sp.
Nemalionopsis tortuosa
Nemalionopsis tortuosa
Nemalionopsis tortuosa
Nemalionopsis tortuosa
Nemalionopsis tortuosa
Nemalionopsis tortuosa
Nemalionopsis tortuosa
Nemalionopsis tortuosa
Nemalionopsis tortuosa
Thorea gaudichaudii
Thorea gaudichaudii
Thorea gaudichaudii
Thorea gaudichaudii
Thorea gaudichaudii
Thorea gaudichaudii
Thorea gaudichaudii
Thorea gaudichaudii
Thorea gaudichaudii
Thorea gaudichaudii
Thorea gaudichaudii
Thorea hispida

Thorea hispida

Numerical index

2045
2046
2047
2048
2049
2050
2051
2052
2053
2054
2055
2056
2057
2058
2059
2060
2061
2062
2063
2064
2065
2066
2067
2068
2069
2070
2071
2072
2073
2074
2075
2076
2077
2078
2079
2080
2081
2082
2083
2084
2085
2086
2087
2093
2094
2095
2096
2097
2098
2099
2100
2101
2102
2103
2104
2107

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae

Thorea okadae
Nemalionopsis tortuosa
Nemalionopsis tortuosa
Nemalionopsis tortuosa
Nemalionopsis tortuosa
Nemalionopsis tortuosa
Nemalionopsis tortuosa
Nemalionopsis tortuosa
Nemalionopsis tortuosa
Nemalionopsis tortuosa
Chara australis

Chara australis

Prochlorococcus marinus
Prochlorococcus marinus

Anabaena variabilis
Anabaena variabilis
Anabaena variabilis
Anacystis marina
Calothrix brevissima
Calothrix elenkinii
Calothrix gracilis
Calothrix gracilis
Calothrix sp.

Cylindrospermum muscicola

Leptolyngbya sp.
Leptolyngbya sp.
Nostoc carneum
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2108
2109
2110
2111
2112
2113
2114
2115
2116
2118
2119
2120
2121
2122
2123
2124
2125
2126
2128
2129
2130
2131
2132
2135
2136
2137
2138
2139
2140
2141
2142
2143
2144
2145
2146
2147
2148
2149
2150
2151
2152
2153
2154
2155
2156
2157
2158
2159
2160
2161
2162
2163
2164
2165
2167
2168

Nostoc punctiforme

Nostoc sp.

Nostoc sp.

Nostoc sp.

Nostoc sp.

Nostoc sp.

Nostoc sp.

Oscillatoria mougeotii
Oscillatoria neglecta
Oscillatoria sp.
Phormidium ambiguum
Phormidium ambiguum
Phormidium ambiguum
Phormidium ambiguum
Phormidium angustissimum
Phormidium henningsii
Phormidium luridum
Phormidium molle
Phormidium sp.
Plectonema calothricoides
Scytonema sp.

Stigonema ocellatum
Symploca muscorum
Tolypothrix tenuis
Batrachospermum turfosum
Cyanidium caldarium
Porphyridium purpureum
Porphyridium purpureum
Porphyridium purpureum
Glaucocystis nostochinearum
Ochromonas danica
Ochromonas minuta
Poterioochromonas malhamensis
Nannochloropsis oculata
Nannochloropsis oculata
Vischeria punctata
Vischeria stellata

Euglena viridis

'Chlorella ellipsoidea’
Graesiella emersonii
Parachlorella kessleri
Parachlorella kessleri
Parachlorella kessleri
Parachlorella kessleri
Parachlorella kessleri
Parachlorella kessleri
Parachlorella kessleri
Parachlorella kessleri
Parachlorella kessleri
Parachlorella kessleri
Parachlorella kessleri
Auxenochlorella protothecoides
Auxenochlorella protothecoides
Auxenochlorella protothecoides
Chlorella sorokiniana
Chlorella sorokiniana

Numerical index

2169
2170
2171
2172
2173
2175
2176
2171
2178
2179
2180
2181
2182
2183
2184
2185
2186
2187
2188
2189
2190
2191
2192
2193
2194
2195
2196
2197
2198
2199
2200
2201
2202
2203
2204
2205
2206
2207
2208
2209
2210
2211
2212
2213
2214
2215
2216
2217
2218
2219
2220
2221
2222
2223
2224
2225

Chlorella sorokiniana

Chlorella vulgaris

Chlorella sp.

Chlorella vulgaris

Chlorella vulgaris

Muriella zofingiensis
Auxenochlorella protothecoides
Parachlorella kessleri
Parachlorella kessleri
Parachlorella kessleri

Interfilum paradoxum

Myrmecia biatorellae

Prototheca portoricensis var. ciferrii
Pseudotrebouxia corticola
Stichococcus bacillaris

Trebouxia erici

Trebouxia erici

Trebouxia glomerata

Trebouxia glomerata

Watanabea reniformis
Ankistrodesmus angustus
Ankistrodesmus angustus
Ankistrodesmus angustus
Ankistrodesmus braunii
Ankistrodesmus braunii
Ankistrodesmus falcatus var. acicularis
Ankistrodesmus falcatus var. stipitatus
Ankistrodesmus nannoselene
Asterococcus superbus
Botryococcus braunii
Bracteacoccus giganteus
Chlamydomonas actinochloris
Chlamydomonas applanata
Chlamydomonas applanata
Chlamydomonas applanata
Chlamydomonas applanata
Chlamydomonas applanata
Chlamydomonas asymmetrica
Chlamydomonas asymmetrica
Chlamydomonas culleus
Chlamydomonas culleus
Chlamydomonas debaryana
Chlamydomonas debaryana
Chlamydomonas dorsoventralis
Chlamydomonas fimbriata
Chlamydomonas gerloffii
Chlamydomonas inflexa
Chlamydomonas leiostraca
Chlamydomonas mexicana
Chlamydomonas moewusii
Chlamydomonas moewusii
Chlamydomonas moewusii var. rotunda
Chlamydomonas moewusii var. rotunda
Chlamydomonas moewusii var. rotunda
Chlamydomonas mutabilis
Chlamydomonas nasuta



2226
2227
2228
2229
2230
2231
2232
2233
2234
2235
2236
2237
2238
2239
2240
2241
2242
2243
2244
2245
2246
2247
2248
2249
2250
2251
2252
2253
2254
2255
2256
2257
2258
2259
2260
2261
2262
2263
2264
2265
2266
2267
2268
2269
2270
227
2272
2273
2274
2275
2276
2271
2278
2279
2280
2282

Chlamydomonas nivalis
Chlamydomonas noctigama
Chlamydomonas noctigama
Chlamydomonas noctigama
Chlamydomonas orbicularis
Chlamydomonas proteus

Chlamydomonas pseudococcum

Chlamydomonas pulvinata
Chlamydomonas rapa
Chlamydomonas reinhardtii
Chlamydomonas reinhardtii
Chlamydomonas reinhardtii
Chlamydomonas reinhardtii
Chlamydomonas reinhardtii
Chlamydomonas segnis
Chlamydomonas simplex
Chlamydomonas sphaeroides

Chlamydomonas subangulosa

Chlamydomonas subtilis
Chlamydomonas transita
Chlamydomonas typica
Chlamydomonas ulvaensis
Chlamydomonas zebra

Chlorococcum echinozygotum

Chlorococcum elkhartiense
Chlorococcum humicola
Coccomyxa dispar
Dunaliella bioculata
Dunaliella parva
Dunaliella peircei
Dunaliella primolecta
Dunaliella salina
Dunaliella tertiolecta
FEudorina illinoisensis
Eudorina illinoisensis
Gonium pectorale

Gonium pectorale
Haematococcus lacustris
Haematococcus lacustris
Haematococcus lacustris
Lobomonas piriformis
Monoraphidium sp.
Planktosphaeria gelatinosa
Scenedesmus acutus
Scenedesmus acutus
Scenedesmus basiliensis
Scenedesmus basiliensis
Scenedesmus bijuga
Scenedesmus chlorelloides
Scenedesmus coelastroides
Scenedesmus costulatus
Desmodesmus sp.
Desmodesmus sp.
Scenedesmus obliquus
Scenedesmus obliquus
Monoraphidium minutum

Numerical index

2283
2284
2285
2286
2287
2288
2289
2290
2291

2293
2294
2295
2298
2299
2300
2301

2302
2303
2304
2305
2306
2307
2308
2309
2310
2311

2312
2313
2314
2315
2316
2317
2318
2319
2320
2321
2322
2323
2324
2325
2326
2327
2328
2329
2330
2331
2332
2333
2334
2335
2336
2337
2338
2339
2340
2341

Cylindrocystis crassa
Cylindrocystis sp.
Klebsormidium flaccidum
Klebsormidium flaccidum
Mesotaenium caldariorum
Netrium digitus var. digitus

Netrium digitus var. lamellosum

Raphidonema nivale
Roya anglica
Hamakko caudatus
Tabris heimii

Tabris heimii
Eutreptiella sp.
Trachelomonas sp.
Ochromonas sp.
Cylindrocystis sp.
Cylindrocystis sp.
Cylindrocystis sp.
Chromulina sp.
Eutreptiella sp.
Sphaerozosma sp.
Volvox sp.
Oscillatoria sp.
Nephroselmis sp.
Mamiella sp.
Carteria sp.
Carteria sp.
Carteria sp.
Chlamydomonas sp.
Chlamydomonas sp.
Chlamydomonas sp.
Chlamydomonas sp.
Chlamydomonas sp.
Chlamydomonas sp.
Chlamydomonas sp.
Chlamydomonas sp.
Chlamydomonas sp.
Chlamydomonas sp.
Chlamydomonas sp.
Eutreptiella sp.
Gymnodinium sp.
Cochlodinium sp.
Alexandrium sp.
Mamiella sp.
Chlorella sp.
Chroomonas sp.
Rhodomonas sp.
Choricystis sp.
Mychonastes sp.
Choricystis sp.
Mpychonastes sp.
Choricystis sp.
Choricystis sp.
Mychonastes sp.
Mychonastes sp.
Mychonastes sp.
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2342  Choricystis sp.
2343  Heterocapsa sp.
2344 Heterocapsa sp.
2345 Euglena sp.
2346 Pedinella sp.
2347 Carteria sp.
2348 Anabaena sp.
2349 Trebouxia sp.

2350 Prymnesium parvum

2351 Nitzschia closterium

2352 'Chlorella’ saccharophila

2353  Coccomyxa dispar
2354  Fischerella sp.

2355 Hapalosiphon delicatulus

2356 Hapalosiphon sp.
2357 Hapalosiphon sp.
2358 Nostoc entophytum
2359  Rivularia sp.

2360 Scytonema sp.

2361 Stigonema hormoides

2362 Tolypothrix sp.
2377 Ovulinata parva
2378 Thaumatomastix sp.

2408 Klebsormidium flaccidum
2409 Cochlodinium polykrikoides
2410 Gymnodinium catenatum

2411 Karenia mikimotoi

2412  Acaryochloris marina

2. Systematic index (93aEB¥5IFES)

CYANOPHYTA
Cyanophyceae
Acaryochloris marina
Anabaena affinis
Anabaena affinis
Anabaena affinis
Anabaena affinis
Anabaena affinis
Anabaena akankoensis
Anabaena akankoensis
Anabaena akankoensis
Anabaena akankoensis

Anabaena aphanizomenoides
Anabaena aphanizomenoides

Anabaena circinalis
Anabaena circinalis
Anabaena circinalis
Anabaena circinalis
Anabaena circinalis
Anabaena circinalis
Anabaena circinalis
Anabaena circinalis
Anabaena circinalis
Anabaena circinalis
Anabaena circinalis

Numerical index

2412

40
1639
1640
1641
1642
1875
1876
1906
1907
1643
1644

41
1645
1646
1647
1648
1649
1650
1877
1878
1879
1908

Anabaena circinalis
Anabaena circinalis
Anabaena circinalis

Anabaena circinalis*
Anabaena compacta
Anabaena compacta

Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa
Anabaena crassa*
Anabaena crassa*
Anabaena crassa*
Anabaena crassa*
Anabaena crassa*
Anabaena crassa*
Anabaena crassa*
Anabaena crassa*
Anabaena crassa*
Anabaena crassa*

Anabaena cylindrica

1909
1929
1930
1880
806
835
77
78
1652
1653
1654
1655
1656
1657
1658
1659
1660
1661
1662
1663
1664
1665
1666
1881
1882
1883
1884
1885
1886
1887
1888
1889
1890
1891
1892
1910
1911
1912
1913
1914
1915
1916
1917
1918
1919
1893
1894
1895
1896
1897
1898
1899
1900
1901
1902
19



Anabaena danica
Anabaena flos-aquae
Anabaena flos-aquae
Anabaena flos-aquae
Anabaena flos-aquae
Anabaena flos-aquae
Anabaena flos-aquae
Anabaena flos-aquae
Anabaena flos-aquae
Anabaena heterospora*
Anabaena kisseleviana
Anabaena kisseleviana
Anabaena lemmermannii
Anabaena lemmermannii
Anabaena lemmermannii
Anabaena lemmermannii
Anabaena lemmermannii
Anabaena lemmermannii
Anabaena lemmermannii
Anabaena lemmermannii
Anabaena minispora
Anabaena minispora
Anabaena minispora
Anabaena mucosa
Anabaena mucosa
Anabaena mucosa*
Anabaena mucosa*
Anabaena mucosa*
Anabaena mucosa*
Anabaena oumiana
Anabaena oumiana
Anabaena oumiana
Anabaena oumiana
Anabaena oumiana
Anabaena oumiana
Anabaena oumiana
Anabaena planctonica
Anabaena planctonica
Anabaena planctonica
Anabaena planctonica
Anabaena planctonica
Anabaena planctonica
Anabaena planctonica
Anabaena planctonica
Anabaena planctonica
Anabaena planctonica
Anabaena planctonica
Anabaena planctonica
Anabaena planctonica
Anabaena planctonica
Anabaena planctonica
Anabaena planctonica
Anabaena pseudocompacta
Anabaena pseudocompacta
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Anabaena spiroides
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Anabaenopsis sp.
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Anacystis marina
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Aphanizomenon flos-aquae
Aphanizomenon flos-aquae
Aphanizomenon flos-aquae
Aphanizomenon flos-aquae
Aphanizomenon flos-aquae {. gracile

Aphanocapsa montana
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Calothrix brevissima
Calothrix brevissima
Calothrix crustacea
Calothrix elenkinii
Calothrix gracilis
Calothrix gracilis
Calothrix parasitica
Calothrix parasitica
Calothrix scopulorum
Calothrix sp.
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Nostoc minutum
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Nostoc sp.
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Glaucocystis nostochinearum
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Bracteacoccus giganteus
Carteria cerasiformis

Carteria cerasiformis

Carteria crucifera

Carteria crucifera

Carteria eugametos

Carteria eugametos

Carteria eugametos

Carteria eugametos

Carteria eugametos

Carteria eugametos

Carteria inversa

Carteria inversa

Carteria klebsii

Carteria multifilis

Carteria obtusa

Carteria obtusa

Carteria obtusa

Carteria obtusa
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1972
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2191
2192
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1020
1331
2198
418
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628
853
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564
565
566
375
2200
424
425
421
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631
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636
422
423
426
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Carteria palmata

Carteria palmata

Carteria palmata

Carteria radiosa

Carteria sp.

Carteria sp.

Carteria sp.

Carteria sp.

Characiochloris acuminata
Characiochloris sasae

Characiochloris sasae

Characium angustum

Characium polymorphum
Chlamydomonas actinochloris
Chlamydomonas applanata
Chlamydomonas applanata
Chlamydomonas applanata
Chlamydomonas applanata
Chlamydomonas applanata
Chlamydomonas asymmetrica
Chlamydomonas asymmetrica
Chlamydomonas augustae var. ellipsoidea
Chlamydomonas coccoides
Chlamydomonas culleus
Chlamydomonas culleus
Chlamydomonas debaryana
Chlamydomonas debaryana
Chlamydomonas debaryana var. cristata
Chlamydomonas dorsoventralis
Chlamydomonas fasciata
Chlamydomonas fimbriata
Chlamydomonas gerloffii
Chlamydomonas inflexa
Chlamydomonas kuwadae
Chlamydomonas leiostraca
Chlamydomonas mexicana
Chlamydomonas moewusii
Chlamydomonas moewusii
Chlamydomonas moewusii var. rotunda
Chlamydomonas moewusii var. rotunda
Chlamydomonas moewusii var. rotunda
Chlamydomonas monadina var. monadina
Chlamydomonas mutabilis
Chlamydomonas nasuta
Chlamydomonas nivalis
Chlamydomonas noctigama
Chlamydomonas noctigama
Chlamydomonas noctigama
Chlamydomonas noctigama
Chlamydomonas orbicularis
Chlamydomonas parkeae
Chlamydomonas parkeae
Chlamydomonas parkeae
Chlamydomonas perpusilla var. perpusilla
Chlamydomonas perpusilla var. perpusilla
Chlamydomonas proteus
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1336
1337
1338

432
2311
2312
2313
2347

637

567

638

639

436
2201
2202
2203
2204
2205
2206
2207
2208

158
1021
2209
2210
2211
2212

884
2213

437
2214
2215
2216

968
2217
2218
2219
2220
2221
2222
2223

438
2224
2225
2226
1048
2227
2228
2229
2230

440
1022
1733
1848
1849
2231

Chlamydomonas pseudococcum

Chlamydomonas pulsatilla
Chlamydomonas pulvinata

Chlamydomonas pumilio var. pumilio

Chlamydomonas rapa
Chlamydomonas reinhardtii
Chlamydomonas reinhardltii
Chlamydomonas reinhardtii
Chlamydomonas reinhardltii
Chlamydomonas reinhardtii
Chlamydomonas segnis
Chlamydomonas simplex
Chlamydomonas sp.
Chlamydomonas sp.
Chlamydomonas sp.
Chlamydomonas sp.
Chlamydomonas sp.
Chlamydomonas sp.
Chlamydomonas sp.
Chlamydomonas sp.
Chlamydomonas sp.
Chlamydomonas sp.
Chlamydomonas sp.

Chlamydomonas sphaeroides
Chlamydomonas subangulosa

Chlamydomonas subtilis
Chlamydomonas tetragama
Chlamydomonas transita
Chlamydomonas typica
Chlamydomonas ulvaensis
Chlamydomonas zebra

Chlorococcum echinozygotum

Chlorococcum elkhartiense
Chlorococcum humicola
Chlorogonium capillatum
Chlorogonium capillatum
Chlorogonium capillatum
Chlorogonium capillatum
Chlorogonium capillatum
Chlorogonium capillatum
Chlorogonium capillatum
Chlorogonium capillatum
Chlorogonium capillatum
Chlorogonium capillatum
Chlorogonium elongatum
Chlorogonium elongatum
Chlorogonium elongatum
Chlorogonium elongatum
Chlorogonium elongatum
Chlorogonium euchlorum
Chlorogonium euchlorum
Chlorogonium euchlorum
Chlorogonium euchlorum
Chlorogonium euchlorum
Chlorogonium euchlorum
Chlorogonium euchlorum
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2232
122
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1850
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2240
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2243
2244
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2245
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1357
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754
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757
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Chloromonas insignis
Chlorotetraedron incus
Coccomyxa dispar
Coccomyxa dispar
Coelastrum astroideum
Coelastrum astroideum
Coelastrum astroideum
Coelastrum astroideum
Coelastrum morus
Coelastrum proboscideum
Coelastrum reticulatum

Coelastrum reticulatum var. reticulatum

Desmodesmus abundans
Desmodesmus serratus
Desmodesmus sp.
Desmodesmus sp.
Desmodesmus sp.
Desmodesmus subspicatus
Desmodesmus subspicatus
Desmodesmus subspicatus
Desmodesmus subspicatus
Desmodesmus subspicatus
Desmodesmus subspicatus
Desmotetra delicata
Dictyochloropsis irregularis
Dimorphococcus lunatus
Dimorphococcus lunatus
Dunaliella bioculata
Dunaliella parva

Dunaliella peircei

Dunaliella primolecta
Dunaliella salina

Dunaliella tertiolecta
Echinosphaeridium nordstedtii
Eudorina cylindrica

Eudorina elegans

Eudorina elegans var. carteri
Eudorina elegans var. elegans
Eudorina elegans var. elegans
Eudorina elegans var. elegans
Eudorina elegans var. elegans
Eudorina elegans var. elegans
Eudorina elegans var. elegans
Eudorina elegans var. synoica
Eudorina elegans var. synoica
Eudorina illinoisensis
Eudorina illinoisensis
Eudorina illinoisensis
FEudorina illinoisensis
Eudorina illinoisensis
Eudorina minodii

Eudorina peripheralis
Eudorina unicocca

Eudorina unicocca

Eudorina unicocca

Eudorina unicocca

Systematic index

447
392
2252
2353
129
130
244
342
231
131
132
245
685
97
96
2271
2278
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798
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802
153
378
134
135
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2257
2258
137
722
351
721
456
457
7117
718
719
720
458
568
459
460
723
2259
2260
856
726
724
725
1855
1856

Eudorina unicocca

Eudorina unicocca

Gloeomonas lateperforata
Gonium multicoccum

Gonium multicoccum

Gonium multicoccum

Gonium multicoccum

Gonium multicoccum

Gonium multicoccum

Gonium multicoccum

Gonium octonarium

Gonium octonarium

Gonium pectorale

Gonium pectorale

Gonium pectorale

Gonium pectorale

Gonium pectorale

Gonium pectorale

Gonium pectorale var. pectorale
Gonium pectorale var. pectorale
Gonium pectorale var. pectorale
Gonium pectorale var. pectorale
Gonium pectorale var. pectorale
Gonium pectorale var. pectorale
Gonium quadratum

Gonium quadratum

Gonium quadratum

Gonium quadratum

Gonium quadratum

Gonium quadratum

Gonium quadratum

Gonium viridistellatum

Gonium viridistellatum

Gonium viridistellatum

Gonium viridistellatum

Gonium viridistellatum

Gonium viridistellatum
Graesiella emersonii

Graesiella emersonii

Graesiella emersonii

Graesiella emersonii

Graesiella emersonii

Graesiella emersonii

Gungnir kasakii

Gungnir kasakii

Gungnir kasakii

Gungnir neglectum

Gungnir neglectum
Haematococcus lacustris
Haematococcus lacustris
Haematococcus lacustris
Haematococcus lacustris
Hafniomonas conica
Hafniomonas laevis
Hafniomonas montana
Hafniomonas reticulata
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464
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885
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1039
1707
1708
1709
851
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1710
1711
1712
1713
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468
469
569
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645
646
647
648
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651
652
653
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2151
761
1359
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439
1869
144
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Hafniomonas reticulata
Hafniomonas reticulata
Hafniomonas reticulata
Hafniomonas sp.
Hafniomonas turbinea
Hafniomonas turbinea
Hafniomonas turbinea
Hamakko caudatus
Hemiflagellochloris kazakhstanica
Heterochlamydomonas sp.
Hydrodictyon reticulatum
Lobomonas monstruosa
Lobomonas piriformis
Monoraphidium circinale
Monoraphidium contortum
Monoraphidium griffithii
Monoraphidium minutum
Monoraphidium sp.
Muriella zofingiensis
Mychonastes sp.
Mychonastes sp.
Mychonastes sp.
Mychonastes sp.
Mychonastes sp.
Oedogonium obesum
Pandorina colemaniae
Pandorina colemaniae
Pandorina morum
Pandorina morum
Pandorina morum
Pandorina morum
Pandorina morum
Pandorina morum
Pandorina morum
Pandorina morum
Pandorina morum var. morum
Pandorina morum var. morum
Paulschulzia pseudovolvox

Pediastrum angulosum var. angulosum

Pediastrum boryanum

Pediastrum boryanum

Pediastrum duplex

Pediastrum duplex var. duplex
Pediastrum duplex var. duplex
Pediastrum duplex var. gracillimum
Pediastrum duplex var. gracillimum
Pediastrum simplex

Pediastrum simplex

Pediastrum tetras

Phacotus lenticularis

Phacotus lenticularis

Planctonema lauterbornii
Planktosphaeria gelatinosa
Platydorina caudata

Platydorina caudata

Pleodorina californica
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1716
1717
1718
1841
1719
1720
1721
2293
1722
157
295
474
2266
480
384
385
2282
2267
2175
2334
2336
2339
2340
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243
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888
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890
574
575
727
300
209
301
212
210
213
211
214
215
302
216
858
859
514
2268
728
729
576

Pleodorina californica
Pleodorina indica
Pleodorina japonica
Pleodorina starrii
Pleodorina starrii
Pleodorina starrii
Pleodorina starrii
Pleodorina starrii
Pleodorina starrii
Pleodorina starrii
Pleodorina starrii
Pleodorina starrii
Polyedriopsis spinulosa
Protodesmus globulifer
Pseudocarteria mucosa
Pseudocarteria mucosa
Pseudocarteria mucosa
Pseudokirchneriella subcapitata
Pseudopleurococcus printzii var. longissimus
Pteromonas aculeata
Pteromonas aculeata
Pteromonas angulosa
Pteromonas angulosa
Pteromonas angulosa
Pteromonas multipyrenoidea
Rusalka fusiformis
Scenedesmus acuminatus var. tetradesmoides
Scenedesmus acutus
Scenedesmus acutus
Scenedesmus acutus
Scenedesmus acutus
Scenedesmus acutus
Scenedesmus basiliensis
Scenedesmus basiliensis
Scenedesmus bijuga
Scenedesmus chlorelloides
Scenedesmus coelastroides
Scenedesmus costulatus
Scenedesmus dimorphus
Scenedesmus dimorphus
Scenedesmus obliquus
Scenedesmus obliquus
Schroederia setigera
Stigeoclonium aestivale
Stigeoclonium fasciculare var. fasciculare
Stigeoclonium sp.

Tabris heimii

Tabris heimii

Tetrabaena socialis
Tetrabaena socialis
Tetrabaena socialis var. socialis
Tetracystis chlorococcoides
Treubaria triappendiculata
Urnella terrestris

Uronema confervicolum
Uronema gigas
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735
736
577
1361
1362
1363
1364
1365
1366
1852
1853
1854
232
1703
522
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524
35
159
738
860
739
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740
123
92
94
95
120
2269
2270
2271
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2273
2274
2275
2276
93
119
2279
2280
246
531
532
454
2294
2295
691
1437
571
155
394
156
538
539
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Uronema gigas
Vitreochlamys aulata
Vitreochlamys aulata
Vitreochlamys aulata
Vitreochlamys aulata
Vitreochlamys fluviatilis
Vitreochlamys gloeocystiformis
Vitreochlamys nekrassovii
Vitreochlamys ordinata
Vitreochlamys pinguis
Volvox africanus

Volvox aureus

Volvox aureus

Volvox aureus

Volvox aureus

Volvox aureus

Volvox aureus

Volvox aureus

Volvox aureus var. aureus
Volvox aureus var. aureus
Volvox barberi

Volvox carteri

Volvox carteri

Volvox carteri . kawasakiensis
Volvox carteri f. kawasakiensis
Volvox carteri f. kawasakiensis
Volvox carteri f. kawasakiensis
Volvox carteri f. nagariensis
Volvox carteri f. weismannia
Volvox dissipatrix

Volvox gigas

Volvox obversus

Volvox prolificus

Volvox rousseletii

Volvox sp.

Volvox tertius

Volvox tertius

Volvulina boldii

Volvulina boldii

Volvulina compacta
Volvulina compacta
Volvulina pringsheimii
Volvulina steinii

Volvulina steinii

Volvulina steinii

Volvulina steinii

Volvulina steinii

Volvulina steinii

Volvulina steinii
Yamagishiella unicocca
Yamagishiella unicocca
Yamagishiella unicocca
Yamagishiella unicocca
Yamagishiella unicocca
Yamagishiella unicocca
Yamagishiella unicocca

Systematic index

540
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876
8717
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879
880
881
882
883
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241
396
693
694
864
891
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541
542
730
397
398
580
581
732
733
865
866
731
867
868
543
734
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544
869
893
894
582
583
895
545
546
584
585
896
897
898
578
579
666
667
870
871
872

Yamagishiella unicocca
Yamagishiella unicocca
Yamagishiella unicocca
Yamagishiella unicocca
Yamagishiella unicocca

Pedinophyceae

Marsupiomonas sp.
Marsupiomonas sp.
Pedinomonas minor

Prasinophyceae
Mamiella sp.

Mamiella sp.

Mantoniella squamata
Micromonas pusilla
Micromonas pusilla
Micromonas pusilla
Monomastix minuta
Monomastix minuta
Nephroselmis astigmatica
Nephroselmis astigmatica
Nephroselmis olivacea
Nephroselmis olivacea
Nephroselmis olivacea
Nephroselmis pyriformis
Nephroselmis pyriformis
Nephroselmis sp.
Nephroselmis sp.
Nephroselmis sp.
Nephroselmis sp.
Nephroselmis sp.
Nephroselmis spinosa
Nephroselmis spinosa
Nephroselmis viridis
Pseudoscourfieldia marina
Pseudoscourfieldia marina
Pterosperma cristatum
Pterosperma cristatum
Pterosperma cristatum
Pyramimonas aff. amylifera
Pyramimonas aff. amylifera
Pyramimonas cordata
Pyramimonas cordata
Pyramimonas cordata
Pyramimonas dissomata
Pyramimonas grossii
Pyramimonas grossii
Pyramimonas grossii
Pyramimonas parkeae
Pyramimonas propulsa
Pyramimonas propulsa
Pyramimonas propulsa
Pyramimonas sp.
Pyramimonas sp.
Pyramimonas sp.

873
874
1859
1860
1861

1410
1824
363

2310
2329
1409
1411
1412
1413
255
256
252
1415
483
484
485
1416
1817
1414
1417
1418
1818
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934
935
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1419
1420
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936
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320
1421
1422
1423
1819
1424
1425
1820
254
1821
1822
1823
1426
1427
1428
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Tetraselmis cordiformis 18 Myrmecia biatorellae 2181
Tetraselmis cordiformis 533 QOocystis borgei 659
Tetraselmis levis 1430 Oocystis lacustris 660
Tetraselmis sp. 1429 Oocystis lacustris 661
Tetraselmis sp. 1431 QOocystis lacustris 662
Tetraselmis sp. 1432 Parachlorella kessleri 2152
Tetraselmis sp. 1433 Parachlorella kessleri 2153
Tetraselmis sp. 1434 Parachlorella kessleri 2154
Tetraselmis striata 1019 Parachlorella kessleri v 2155
Tetraselmis verrucosa 1836 Parachlorella kessleri 2156
Unidentified coccoid prasinophyte 1435 Parachlorella kessleri 2157

Parachlorella kessleri 2158
Trebouxiophyceae Parachlorella kessleri 2159
Actinastrum hantzschii 415 Parachlorella kessleri 2160
Asterochloris cf. glomerata 1298 Parachlorella kessleri 2161
Asterochloris cf. glomerata 1299 Parachlorella kessleri 2162
Asterochloris cf. glomerata 1300 Parachlorella kessleri 2177
Asterochloris cf. glomerata 1301 Parachlorella kessleri . 2178
Auxenochlorella protothecoides 2163 Parachlorella kessleri 2179
Auxenochlorella protothecoides 2164 Picochlorum sp. 1270
Auxenochlorella protothecoides 2165 Prototheca portoricensis var. ciferrii 2182
Auxenochlorella protothecoides 2176 Pseudotrebouxia corticola 2183
Botryococcus braunii 836 Raphidonema nivale 2290
Botryococcus braunii 2199 Stichococcus ampulliformis 996
'Chliorella ellipsoidea’ 2150 Stichococcus bacillaris 529
Chlorella sorokiniana 2167 Stichococcus bacillaris 530
Chlorella sorokiniana 2168 Stichococcus bacillaris 2184
Chlorella sorokiniana 2169 Trebouxia anticipata 1271
Chlorella sp. 2171 Trebouxia anticipata 1272
Chlorella sp. 2330 Trebouxia anticipata 1273
Chlorella vulgaris 1269 Trebouxia arboricola 1274
Chlorella vulgaris 2170 Trebouxia arboricola 1275
Chlorella vulgaris 2172 Trebouxia arboricola 1276
Chlorella vulgaris 2173 Trebouxia arboricola 1277
Chiorella vulgaris var. vulgaris 227 Trebouxia corticola 1278
Chlorella vulgaris var. vulgaris 641 Trebouxia corticola 1279
Chlorella vulgaris var. vulgaris 642 Trebouxia corticola 1280
Chlorella vulgaris var. vulgaris 686 Trebouxia corticola 1281
'Chlorella’ saccharophila 640 Trebouxia corticola 1282
‘Chlorella’ saccharophila 2352 Trebouxia corticola 1283
Choricystis minor 1436 Trebouxia corticola 1284
Choricystis sp. 1840 Trebouxia corticola 1286
Choricystis sp. 2333 Trebouxia corticola 1287
Choricystis sp. 2335 Trebouxia corticola 1288
Choricystis sp. 2337 Trebouxia corticola 1446
Choricystis sp. 2338 Trebouxia corticola 1447
Choricystis sp. 2342 Trebouxia corticola 1448
Dictyosphaerium pulchellum 453 Trebouxia corticola 1449
Eremosphaera gigas 379 Trebouxia corticola 1450
Eremosphaera viridis 380 Trebouxia corticola 1451
Eremosphaera viridis 643 Trebouxia corticola 1452
Eremosphaera viridis 644 Trebouxia corticola 1453
Lagerheimia ciliata 382 Trebouxia corticola 1454
Micractinium bornhemiensis 455 Trebouxia corticola 1455
Micractinium pusillum 151 Trebouxia erici 2185

Microthamnion kiitzingianum 479 Trebouxia erici 2186
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Trebouxia glomerata
Trebouxia glomerata
Trebouxia higginsiae
Trebouxia higginsiae
Trebouxia higginsiae
Trebouxia higginsiae
Trebouxia higginsiae
Trebouxia higginsiae
Trebouxia higginsiae
Trebouxia higginsiae
Trebouxia showmanii
Trebouxia sp.
Watanabea reniformis

Ulvophyceae

Blidingia minima
Halochlorococcum sp.
Halochlorococcum sp.
Kentrosphaera sp.
Oltmannsiellopsis geminata
Oltmannsiellopsis unicellularis
Oltmannsiellopsis viridis
Oltmannsiellopsis viridis
Trentepohlia sp.

Ulothrix variabilis

Ulothrix zonata

Ulothrix zonata

STREPTOPHYTA
Charophyceae
Chara australis
Chara australis
Chara australis
Chara braunii
Chara braunii
Chara braunii

Chara braunii

Chara braunii
Chara braunii
Chara braunii
Chara braunii
Chara braunii

Chara braunii
Chara globularis
Chara globularis
Chara leptospora
Chara sp.

Chara sp.

Chara sp.

Chara zeylanica
Chlorokybus sp.
Closterium acerosum
Closterium acerosum
Closterium acerosum
Closterium acerosum

Closterium aciculare var. subpronum
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2187
2188
1289
1290
1291
1292
1293
1294
1295
1296
1297
2349
2189

1837
1838
1839
154
672
359
360
1825
967
329
536
537

1585
2084
2085
1586
1587
1588
1589
1590
1591
1592
1593
1594
1604
1595
1597
1599
1602
1603
1605
1601

160

124

125

127

448

258

Closterium aciculare var. subpronum

Closterium calosporum var. calosporum

Closterium calosporum var. galiciense

Closterium calosporum var. galiciense

Closterium calosporum var. galiciense

Closterium calosporum var. galiciense

Closterium calosporum var. galiciense

Closterium calosporum var. galiciense

Closterium calosporum var. galiciense

Closterium calosporum var. galiciense

Closterium calosporum var. himalayense

Closterium calosporum var. himalayense

Closterium calosporum var. himalayense

Closterium calosporum var. himalayense

Closterium ehrenbergii

Closterium ehrenbergii

Closterium gracile

Closterium gracile

Closterium incurvum

Closterium incurvum

Closterium moniliferum var. moniliferum

Closterium moniliferum var. moniliferum

Closterium moniliferum var. moniliferum

Closterium moniliferum var. submoniliferum
Closterium moniliferum var. submoniliferum
Closterium navicula

Closterium navicula

Closterium navicula

Closterium navicula

Closterium peracerosum-strigosum-littorale complex
Closterium peracerosum-strigosum-littorale complex
Closterium peracerosum-strigosum-littorale complex
Closterium peracerosum-strigosum-littorale complex
Closterium peracerosum-strigosum-littorale complex
Closterium peracerosum-strigosum-littorale complex
Closterium peracerosum-strigosum-littorale complex
Closterium peracerosum-strigosum-littorale complex
Closterium peracerosum-strigosum-littorale complex
Closterium peracerosum-strigosum-littorale complex
Closterium peracerosum-strigosum-littorale complex
Closterium peracerosum-strigosum-littorale complex
Closterium peracerosum-strigosum-littorale complex
Closterium peracerosum-strigosum-littorale complex
Closterium peracerosum-strigosum-littorale complex
Closterium peracerosum-strigosum-littorale complex
Closterium peracerosum-strigosum-littorale complex
Closterium peracerosum-strigosum-littorale complex
Closterium peracerosum-strigosum-littorale complex
Closterium peracerosum-strigosum-littorale complex
Closterium peracerosum-strigosum-littorale complex
Closterium peracerosum-strigosum-littorale complex
Closterium pleurodermatum

Closterium praelongum var. brevius

Closterium praelongum var. brevius

Closterium pusillum var. maius

Closterium rostratum var. subrostratum

259
271
128
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
336
228
229
179
180
181
337
172
173
174
182
183
175
176
177
178
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

65
66
67
68
69
70
261
262
449
450
451
185
338



Closterium selenastrum

Closterium selenastrum

Closterium spinosporum var. crassum
Closterium spinosporum var. crassum
Closterium spinosporum var. crassum
Closterium spinosporum var. malaysiense
Closterium spinosporum var. malaysiense
Closterium spinosporum var. ryukyuense
Closterium spinosporum var. ryukyuense
Closterium spinosporum var. ryukyuense
Closterium spinosporum var. spinosporum
Closterium spinosporum var. spinosporum
Closterium spinosporum var. spinosporum
Closterium spinosporum var. spinosporum
Closterium tumidum

Closterium venus

Closterium wallichii

Closterium wallichii

Closterium wallichii

Cosmarium askenasyi

Cosmarium askenasyi

Cosmarium askenasyi

Cosmarium askenasyi

Cosmarium contractum

Cosmarium dilatatum

Cosmarium hians

Cosmocladium constrictum
Cylindrocystis brebissonii var. brebissonii
Cylindrocystis crassa

Cylindrocystis sp.

Cylindrocystis sp.

Cylindrocystis sp.

Cylindrocystis sp.

Docidium undulatum var. undulatum
Euastrum diverrucosum

Euastrum turgidum

Euastrum turgidum

Gonatozygon brebissonii

Gonatozygon brebissonii

Gonatozygon monotaenium

Gonatozygon monotaenium

Hyalotheca dissiliens

Hyalotheca dissiliens

Hyalotheca dissiliens

Hyalotheca dissiliens . tridentula
Interfilum paradoxum

Klebsormidium flaccidum

Klebsormidium flaccidum

Klebsormidium flaccidum
Lamprothamnium succinctum
Mesotaenium caldariorum

Mesotaenium kramstae

Mesotaenium kramstae

Micrasterias anomala

Micrasterias anomala

Micrasterias crux-melitensis

Systematic index

339
340
186
187
341
188
189
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
768
769
770
771
133
839
452
248
349
2283
2284
2301
2302
2303
285
840
772
773
138
139
247
287
147
148
150
294
2180
2285
2286
2408
1606
2287
657
658
774
776
152

Micrasterias foliacea

Micrasterias foliacea

Micrasterias foliacea var. foliacea
Micrasterias mahabuleshwarensis
Micrasterias mahabuleshwarensis
Micrasterias thomasiana var. notata
Micrasterias thomasiana var. notata
Micrasterias truncata var. pusilla
Micrasterias truncata var. pusilla
Netrium digitus var. digitus

Netrium digitus var. lamellosum
Nitella acuminata var. capitulifera
Nitella axilliformis

Nitella axilliformis

Nitella comptonii

Nitella comptonii

Nitella comptonii

Nitella flexilis

Nitella flexilis

Nitella flexilis

Nitella flexilis

Nitella furcata var. furcata

Nitella furcata var. furcata

Nitella furcata var. furcata

Nitella furcata var. furcata

Nitella gracilens

Nitella gracilens

Nitella gracilens

Nitella gracilens

Nitella hyalina

Nitella japonica

Nitella japonica

Nitella megaspora

Nitella mirabilis

Nitella moriokae

Nitella moriokae

Nitella pulchella

Nitella sp.

Nitella sp.

Nitella sp.

Nitellopsis obtusa

Nitellopsis obtusa

Penium margaritaceum

Penium margaritaceum

Pleurotaenium cylindricum var. stuhlmannii
Pleurotaenium ehrenbergii var. curtum
Pleurotaenium ehrenbergii var. curtum
Pleurotaenium ehrenbergii var. ehrenbergii
Pleurotaenium ehrenbergii var. ehrenbergii
Pleurotaenium nodosum var. borgei
Pleurotaenium nodosum var. borgei
Pleurotaenium nodosum var. gutwinskii
Pleurotaenium nodosum var. gutwinskii
Pleurotaenium nodosum var. nodosum
Pleurotaenium nodosum var. nodosum
Pleurotaenium nodosum var. nodosum
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777
778
297
779
780
781
782
783
784
2288
2289
1607
1608
1609
1704
1705
1706
1610
1611
1612
1613
1614
1615
1616
1617
1619
1620
1621
1622
1623
1624
1625
1628
1629
1632
1633
1634
1618
1635
1636
1637
1638
217
303
306
308
311
309
310
663
664
787
788
312
785
786
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Pleurotaenium ovatum
Roya anglica
Sphaerozosma sp.
Spinoclosterium cuspidatum
Staurastrum dorcidentiferum
Staurastrum inconspicuum
Staurastrum levanderi
Staurastrum paradoxum
Staurastrum tsukubicum
Staurodesmus dejectus
Triploceras gracile
Triploceras gracile
Triploceras gracile
Triploceras gracile
Triploceras gracile
Triploceras gracile
Triploceras gracile
Triploceras gracile

Mesostigmatophyceae
Mesostigma viride
Mesostigma viride
Mesostigma viride
Mesostigma viride
Mesostigma viride

EUGLENOZOA
Euglenophyceae
Cryptoglena pigra
Cryptoglena skujae
Euglena clara

Euglena gracilis
Euglena gracilis
Euglena gracilis var. bacillaris
Euglena mutabilis
Euglena sp.

Euglena viridis
Eutreptiella gymnastica
Eutreptiella sp.
Eutreptiella sp.
Eutreptiella sp.
Trachelomonas sp.

Kinetoplastea
Bodo saltans

METAMONADA
Trepomonadea
Hexamita sp.
Trepomonas sp.

Metamonada incertae sedis
Dysnectes brevis

Unidentified flagellate metamonad

Unidentified metamonad

Systematic index

313
2291
2306

325

665

390

841

528

842

224

789

790

791

792

793

794

795

796

296
475
476
477
995

1407
387
253

47
48
49
286

2345

2149
381

2298

2305

2325

2299

1439

1440
1444

1843
1844
1968

PERCOLOZOA
Percolomonadea
Percolomonas sp.

CERCOZOA
Chlorarachniophyceae
Chlorarachnion reptans
Chlorarachnion sp.

Imbricatea
Ovulinata parva
Thaumatomastix sp.
Thaumatomastix sp.

FORAMINIFERA
Foraminiferea
Rubratella sp.

CILIOPHORA
Oligohymenophorea
Tetrahymena pyriformis

DINOPHYTA
Dinophyceae

Adenoides eludens
Adenoides eludens
Akashiwo sanguinea
Akashiwo sanguinea
Alexandrium catenella
Alexandrium catenella
Alexandrium catenella
Alexandrium hiranoi
Alexandrium insuetum
Alexandrium sp.
Alexandrium sp.
Alexandrium sp.
Alexandrium sp.
Alexandrium sp.
Alexandrium sp.
Alexandrium sp.
Amphidinium carterae
Amphidinium klebsii
Amphidinium operculatum
Amphidinium testudo
Cochlodinium polykrikoides
Cochlodinium polykrikoides
Cochlodinium sp.

Coolia monotis

Coolia monotis

Coolia monotis
Glenodiniopsis uliginosa
Gymnodinium catenatum
Gymnodinium catenatum
Gymnodinium sp.
Gymnodinium sp.
Gymnodinium sp.

1441

624
1408

2371
1443
2378

1445

403

1367
1402
1832
1987
674
675
671
612
678
1988
1989
1990
1991
1993
1994
2328
331
613
1368
1268
1995
2409
2327
343
615
1833
463
1834
2410
2002
2003
2004



Gymnodinium sp.
Gymnodinium sp.
Gymnodinium sp.
Gymnodinium sp.
Gyrodinium instriatum
Gyrodinium instriatum
Hemidinium nasutum
Heterocapsa horiguchii
Heterocapsa niei
Heterocapsa ovata
Heterocapsa pseudotriquetra
Heterocapsa rotundata
Heterocapsa sp.
Heterocapsa sp.
Heterocapsa sp.
Heterocapsa triquetra
Heterocapsa triquetra
Karenia mikimotoi
Karenia mikimotoi
Karlodinium veneficum
Katodinium sp.
Katodinium sp.
Lepidodinium chlorophorum
Ostreopsis siamensis
Peridinium bipes f. globosum
Peridinium bipes f. occultatum
Peridinium pseudolaeve
Peridinium volzii
Peridinium volzii
Peridinium willei
Peridinium willei
Prorocentrum dentatum
Prorocentrum dentatum
Prorocentrum dentatum
Prorocentrum dentatum
Prorocentrum dentatum
Prorocentrum dentatum
Prorocentrum gracile
Prorocentrum lima
Prorocentrum mexicanum
Prorocentrum mexicanum
Prorocentrum micans
Prorocentrum micans
Prorocentrum micans
Prorocentrum micans
Prorocentrum micans
Prorocentrum micans
Prorocentrum minimum
Prorocentrum minimum
Protoceratium reticulatum
Pyrocystis lunura
Scrippsiella sp.
Scrippsiella sp.
Scrippsiella sp.
Scrippsiella sp.
Scrippsiella sp.

Systematic index

2005
2006
2007
2326
2000
2001
471
614
420
472
473
356
1403
2343
2344
7
235
680
2411
1966
2008
2009
1868
1404
495
497
1405
365
501
304
366
682
900
2010
2011
2013
2014
315
617
618
1967
12
218
316
601
608
1406
237
238
319
609
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Scrippsiella sp.
Scrippsiella sp.
Scrippsiella sweeneyae
Scrippsiella trochoidea
Scrippsiella trochoidea
Thoracosphaera heimii
Thoracosphaera heimii
Togula britannica
Woloszynskia leopoliense

Oxyrrhea
Oxyrrhis marina

HETEROKONTOPHYTA
Aurearenophyceae
Aurearena cruciata
Aurearena cruciata
Aurearena cruciata

Bacillariophyceae
Achnanthes kuwaitensis
Achnanthes subconstricta
Achnanthidium minutissimum
Achnanthidium minutissimum
Achnanthidium minutissimum
Achnanthidium minutissimum
Achnanthidium minutissimum
Achnanthidium minutissimum
Achnanthidium minutissimum
Achnanthidium minutissimum
Achnanthidium minutissimum
Achnanthidium minutissimum

Achnanthidium minutissimum var. saprophilum

Anorthoneis sp.

Asterionellopsis glacialis
Asterionellopsis glacialis

Aulacoseira granulata

Chaetoceros didymus

Chaetoceros sociale

Chaetoceros sociale

Cyclotella meneghiniana

Cyclotella meneghiniana

Cyclotella meneghiniana
Cylindrotheca closterium
Cylindrotheca fusiformis
Cylindrotheca sp.

Ditylum brightwellii

Eunotia pectinalis var. minor
Fragilaria capucina

Gomphonema angustatum var. obtusatum
Gomphonema gracile var. gracile
Gomphonema parvulum var. parvulum
Gomphonema parvulum var. parvulum
Hantzschia amphioxys var. compacta
Lithodesmium variabile

Nitzschia closterium
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2021
2022
684
369
2015
1325
1326
405
619

494

1863
1864
1865

1349
330
71
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
1350
372
1962
265
417
333
586
377
553
803
804
805
1045
1046
1047
350
461
391
620
465
466
467
587
588
2351
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Nitzschia palea

Nitzschia sp.

Nitzschia sp.

Odontella aurita

Odontella longicruris
Pseudonitzschia sp.

Sellaphora seminulum

Skeletonema marinoi-dohrnii complex
Skeletonema marinoi-dohrnii complex
Skeletonema marinoi-dohrnii complex
Skeletonema marinoi-dohrnii complex
Skeletonema marinoi-dohrnii complex
Tabellaria flocculosa

Thalassionema nitzschioides
Triceratium dubium

Chrysomerophyceae
Giraudyopsis sp.

Chrysophyceae
Chromulina sp.
Dinobryon divergens
Epipyxis glabra
Lagynion subglobosum
Mallomonas sp.
Ochromonas danica
Ochromonas minuta
Ochromonas sp.
Ochromonas sp.
Paraphysomonas vestita
Poterioochromonas malhamensis
Spumella sp.

Synura petersenii
Synura petersenii
Synura sphagnicola
Synura sphagnicola
Synura spinosa
Uroglena americana

Dictyochophyceae
Luteocerasus tetraplastida
Pedinella sp.

Pedinella squamata
Pseudochattonella verruculosa
Pseudochattonella verruculosa
Pseudopedinella pyriformis
Pseudopedinella pyriformis
Rhizochromulina sp.

Eustigmatophyceae
Nannochloropsis oculata
Nannochloropsis oculata
Vischeria punctata
Vischeria stellata

Systematic index

487
1339
1340

589

590
1383
1353

16
17

223

323

324

225

534

556

1862

2304
284
1826
1827
1376
2142
2143
1828
2300
1377
2144
1846
233
1007
695
696
234
395

1871
2346
1008

670

850
1381
1810
1382

2145
2146
2147
2148

Pelagophyceae
Chrysophaeum taylorii
Chrysophaeum taylorii
Pelagomonas calceorata
Unidentified pelagophyte
Unidentified pelagophyte

Phaeophyceae
Acinetospora crinita

Pinguiophyceae

Glossomastix chrysoplasta
Glossomastix chrysoplasta

Raphidophyceae
Chattonella antiqua
Chattonella antiqua
Chattonella antiqua
Chattonella antiqua
Chattonella antiqua
Chattonella antiqua
Chattonella antiqua
Chattonella antiqua
Chattonella antiqua
Chattonella antiqua
Chattonella marina
Chattonella marina
Chattonella marina
Chattonella marina
Chattonella marina
Chattonella marina
Chattonella marina
Chattonella marina
Chattonella minima
Chattonella ovata
Chattonella ovata
Chattonella ovata
Chattonella ovata
Chattonella ovata
Fibrocapsa japonica
Fibrocapsa japonica
Fibrocapsa japonica
Fibrocapsa japonica
Fibrocapsa japonica
Fibrocapsa japonica
Fibrocapsa sp.
Gonyostomum latum
Gonyostomum semen
Gonyostomum semen
Haramonas dimorpha
Haramonas pauciplastida
Haramonas sp.
Heterosigma akashiwo
Heterosigma akashiwo
Heterosigma akashiwo
Heterosigma akashiwo

1699
1700
1003
1386
1387

548

1002
1302



Heterosigma akashiwo
Heterosigma akashiwo
Heterosigma akashiwo
Heterosigma akashiwo
Heterosigma akashiwo
Merotricha bacillata
Olisthodiscus luteus
Olisthodiscus luteus
Olisthodiscus luteus

Schizocladiophyceae
Schizocladia ischiensis

Xanthophyceae
Botrydiopsis arrhiza
Botrydium granulatum
Mischococcus sp.
Ophiocytium capitatum
Ophiocytium capitatum
Ophiocytium parvulum

Heterokontophyta incertae sedis
Unidentified yellow heterokontophyte

STRAMENOPILA INCERTAE SEDIS

Bicoecea
Bicosoeca sp.
Cafeteria roenbergensis

Bigyromonadea
Developayella elegans

Placididea

Placidia cafeteriopsis
Placidia cafeteriopsis
Wobblia lunata

CRYPTOPHYTA
Cryptophyceae
Chroomonas caudata
Chroomonas coerulea
Chroomonas coerulea
Chroomonas coerulea
Chroomonas collegionis
Chroomonas dispersa
Chroomonas mesostigmatica
Chroomonas nordstedltii
Chroomonas nordstedtii
Chroomonas nordstedtii
Chroomonas nordstedtii
Chroomonas nordstedtii
Chroomonas nordstedtii
Chroomonas placoidea
Chroomonas sp.
Cryptomonas acuta
Cryptomonas irregularis

Systematic index

145
146
293
561
1830
1809
15
1379
1831

1044

621
622
1963
1011
1384
1385

1389

1438
1012

1388

1013
1014
1015

712
713
714
1004
703
704
1370
706
707
708
709
710
711
705
2331
697
698

Cryptomonas ovata
Cryptomonas ovata
Cryptomonas paramaecium
Cryptomonas paramaecium
Cryptomonas paramaecium
Cryptomonas platyuris
Cryptomonas platyuris
Cryptomonas rostratiformis
Cryptomonas rostratiformis
Cryptomonas rostratiformis
Cryptomonas rostratiformis
Cryptomonas tetrapyrenoidosa
Cryptomonas tetrapyrenoidosa
Cryptomonas tetrapyrenoidosa
Cryptomonas tetrapyrenoidosa
Cryptomonas tetrapyrenoidosa
Cryptomonas tetrapyrenoidosa
Cryptomonas tetrapyrenoidosa
Rhodomonas atrorosea
Rhodomonas baltica
Rhodomonas chrysoidea
Rhodomonas duplex
Rhodomonas falcata
Rhodomonas salina
Rhodomonas salina
Rhodomonas sp.

Rhodomonas sp.

Rhodomonas sp.

Goniomonadea
Goniomonas amphinema
Goniomonas pacifica
Goniomonas sp.
Goniomonas truncata

KATHABLEPHARIDA
Kathablepharidea
Kathablepharis japonica
Kathablepharis sp.
Leucocryptos marina

HAPTOPHYTA
Pavlovophyceae
Paviova gyrans
Paviova pinguis
Pavlova sp.
Pavlova sp.
Pavlova sp.
Paviova sp.
Pavlova sp.
Pavlova sp.

Prymnesiophyceae
Calcidiscus leptoporus
Calcidiscus leptoporus
Calyptrosphaera sphaeroidea

275

274
275
715
766
767
276
344
277
278
345
1327
279
280
281
282
346
347
348
699
700
701
765
702
1006
1375
1005
1730
2332

1371
1372
1374
1373

1334
1731
1335

623
1398
1399
1400
1401
1815
1816
1965

1304
1305
997
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Calyptrosphaera sphaeroidea
Calyptrosphaera sphaeroidea
Calyptrosphaera sphaeroidea
Chrysochromulina hirta
Chrysochromulina parva
Chrysochromulina quadrikonta
Chrysochromulina simplex
Chrysochromulina sp.
Chrysochromulina sp.
Chrysoculter rhomboideus
Emiliania huxleyi

Emiliania huxleyi

Emiliania huxleyi

Emiliania huxleyi

Emiliania huxleyi

Emiliania huxleyi
Gephyrocapsa oceanica
Gephyrocapsa oceanica
Gephyrocapsa oceanica
Gephyrocapsa oceanica
Gephyrocapsa oceanica
Gephyrocapsa oceanica
Gephyrocapsa oceanica
Gephyrocapsa oceanica
Gephyrocapsa oceanica
Gephyrocapsa oceanica

Systematic index

1308
1309
1811

741

562

998
1392
1333
1391
1874

837
1310
1311
1312
1313
1314

353

838
1000
1315
1316
1317
1318
1319
1328
1329

Hyalolithus neolepis
Hymenomonas coronata
Imantonia rotunda
Imantonia rotunda
Ochrosphaera neapolitana
Ochrosphaera neapolitana
Oolithotus fragilis
Oolithotus fragilis
Oolithotus fragilis
Phaeocystis globosa
Phaeocystis sp.
Pleurochrysis haptonemofera
Pleurochrysis roscoffensis
Pleurochrysis sp.
Prymnesium calathiferum
Prymnesium parvum
Prymnesium parvum
Prymnesium parvum
Prymnesium parvum
Prymnesium sp.
Umbilicosphaera sibogae var. sibogae

CHOANOZOA
Choanoflagellatea
Salpingoeca infusionum

1393
1016
1001
1394
1395
1964
1320
1321
1322

388
1396
1813

1814
1330
1017
1018
1812
2350
1397
1324

1442



